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Townsville

Tuesday 5th July 2022

Racel TAB VENUE MODE QTIS Two-Year-0Old and Three-Year-0ld Maiden Handicap 12:37 pm

1200m
Race2 HYGAIN Maiden Plate 1609m 1:12 pm
Race 3  VALE LES MCLELLAN Class 3 Handicap 1000m 1:47 pm
Race4 TOWNSVILLE DOLLARS QTIS Three-Year-0Old Handicap 1400m 2:27 pm
Race 5 IN MEMORY OF RAY TAPIOLAS RATINGS BAND 0 - 65 Handicap 1609m 3:04 pm
Race 6 GREAT NORTHERN NQ CUP OPEN Handicap 1609m 3:42 pm
Race7 HORAN & BIRD OPEN Handicap 1200m 4:20 pm
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Race 1 TAB VENUE MODE QTIS Two-Year-Old and Three-Year-Old Maiden

Handicap 1200m

Prize $22,000. 1st $12,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,050. 5th $750. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400.

10th $400.

Rail: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1680m.

For: Two-Years-Old and Three-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Kenmore Spirit Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, Winkers FIRST TIME, 9. Mishani Menace Tongue Tie
FIRST TIME, 14. Impeacher Blinkers AGAIN, 16. Rothero Essgee Cross-over Nose Band FIRST TIME, Winkers OFF
FIRST TIME, 18. Mishani Dude Blinkers OFF AGAIN

Horse
1. Super Fast
2. Kenmore Spirit
3. Our Addiction
4, Vee Eight Power
5. Getonthedragon
6. Mr Kobo
7. Bridezilla (N2)
8. Listen Listen
9. Mishani Menace
10. Dominant Rose
11. Ginasue

Jockey

Nathan Thomas
Lacey Morrison
Graham Kliese
Scott Sheargold
Denicious Smith
Amanda Thomson
Nathan Day
Wanderson D'Avila
Stephen Wilson
Cody Collis (a3)
Pietro Romeo

Trainer

Graham Hughes
Georgie Holt
Ben Williams
Ben Williams
Chris Attard

Joe Russo

Olivia Cairns
Alby Molino
Scott Cooper
Georgie Holt
Liliana McCormack

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
14220
338
530s354
965328
06s0
45289
8575
67235048
0976s6
24235844
7455

Career
4:0-2-0
2:0-0-1
5:0-0-2
4:0-1-1
2:0-0-0
4:0-1-0
3:0-0-0
6:0-1-1
4:0-0-0
6:0-1-1
2:0-0-0

Prize
$10,950
$3,300
$8,475
$9,725
$400
$7,650
$2,150
$7,345
$1,670
$14,400
$1,600

QLD: 12:37 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:37 pm
NT: 12:07 pm
SA: 12:07 pm
WA: 10:37 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 50% 4 59
0% 50% 10 585
0% 40% 2 57
0% 50% 5 57
0% 0% 3 565
0% 25% 7 565
0% 0% 9 56
0% 33% 8 56
0% 0% 1 555
0% 33% 11 55
0% 0% 6 545
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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10. Dominant Rose "H\
2. Kenmore Spirit "H
7. Bridezilla "ﬂ\

8. Listen Listen "ﬁ
6. Mr Kobo "H
11. Ginasue "H

4. Vee Eight Power 'ﬂ\
1. Super Fast "H
5. Getonthedragon "ﬁ

3. Our Addiction "ﬁ
9. Mishani Menace v
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Rail position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder Race Direction >
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. SUPER FAST Trainer Graham Hughes Barrier 4
Jockey Nathan Thomas 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,950
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-50

Sire Super One Dam Family Freeze
Breeder Mr J Collins

Owners J Collins, A C Krause, R A Krause & B P Collins E.a'eeor_ 3850 éz n:lt2§05:2162-0 ;Stﬂuo'folg'g'o ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(:)o(')l(')o
Colours Aqua, White Stripe, Stars Sleeves And Cap irim B:0-0- 000 A4Lm2- oft Uiu-L €avy UL
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of1l TOWNTue5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 N Thomas 59.0 4 $5.50 Super Fast 59.0kg 3.50L 1:11.03 1 1
40f9  MACK Thu 23Jun22  1100m 3Y MDN Good4 J Stanley 590 5 $5 Shaluna 55.5kg 1.051 1:04.97 4 3
20f9 TOWNSat 11Jun22 1000m 3Y MDN Good4 B Thomson 59.0 1 $5.50 Red Nebula 54.5kg 0.80L 57.2 4 3
20f14 TOWN Fri 20May22  1000m MDN Good4 M Potgieter 59.0 11  $51 Private Sector 59.0kg 1.78L 56.92 13 12
10 of 13 TOWN Thu 14Apr22  1200m 3Y MDN Good4 J Stanley 5.0 8  $21 Guapo 59.0kg 8.10L 1:11.68 13 13
= n Trainer Georgie Holt Barrier 10
efﬁi KEN MORE SPI RIT Jockey Lacey Morrison 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,300
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win R - W&P% 0-50
(233 in Range b
4%  Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Kolonga J
Breeder Mrs K Bond 0-0- 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mrs G K Holt & K R Holt E.a'eeor_ 58 8 ! éz “ﬁtg_‘;(')olo 2 ;s:ctuo'?olg g 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOl
Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Diamonds, Cerise Cap irim B:0-v- 00d 2470 oft Uiu-L €avy US-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 L Morrison 58.5 10 $4.20 Super Fast 59.0kg 4.00L 1:11.03 10 7
30f9 TOWN S Sat11Jun22 1000m 3Y MDN Good4 L Morrison 58.5 7 $8.50 Red Nebula 54.5kg 0.90L 57.2 1 1
80f12 CAIR Sun29May22 950m 3Y MDN Good4 C Collis 59.0 4  $21 Taken By Theft 56.0kg 2.60L 54.82 6 6
= n Trainer Ben Williams Barrier 2
@ OUR ADDICTION Jockey Graham Kliese 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,475
2 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Sire Falvelon Dam Splendorous ’ ’
recrer Mr ¢ 0'Connell Career 5:0-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Stripe Jockey 6:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 G Kliese 57.0 2 $21.00 Super Fast 59.0kg 5.50L 1:11.03 33
30f9  TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1000m 2&3Y MDN Good4 G Kliese 5.0 1  $12 Ninetynine Not Out 57.5kg 0.40L 57.42 2 1
10 of 13 TOWN Fri 20May22  1000m 2Y MDN Good4 G Kliese 580 9 $9.50 So Noble 57.5kg 5.60L 57.1 12 9
30f8 TOWNFri1l4Jan22  1000m 2Y MDN Good4 G Kliese 560 5  $11 Altar Boy 58.0kg 0.90L 59.26 4 5
50f9 TOWNSat8Jan22  1000m 2Y HCP Good4 G Kliese 570 9 $9 Red Hot Poker 57.0kg 2.00L 58.04 4 3
- n Trainer Ben Williams Barrier 5
VEE EIGHT POWER Jockey Scott Sheargold 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,725
2 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Power Dam Ailish
g:;ﬁ:'fsr M!fé ﬁgmzf Career 40-1-1 12 Mths5:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Stripe Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 TOWNTue5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 S Sheargold 570 5 $21.00 Super Fast 59.0kg 9.10L 1:11.03 9 11
60of7 TOWN Tue 28Jun22 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 D Smith 540 1  $26 Go Getaboy 59.5kg 6.10L 1:11.47 4 5
20f3  TOWNFri17Jun22  850m 2YC&G-TRL Good4 D Smith nfa 1 Altar Boy n/a 530 51.18
30f5 TOWN Sun 21Nov21 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 W D'avila 570 3 $3.10 Sweet Way's 55.0kg 3.00L 57.92 4 3
20f6 TOWN Tue 9Nov21 1000m 2Y MDN Good4 W D'avila 565 5  $26 Four Mile Lane 56.5kg 1.00L 58.24 5 5
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& 2 year old bay gelding (male)

Breeder Oakwood Farm

I GETONTHEDRAGON

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Noodle da Thyme

Trainer Chris Attard Barrier 3
Jockey Denicious Smith 56.5kg Prizemoney $400
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Ares Racing Australia (Mgr: J T Horan), W K Grace, D R Ware, D P Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0 1t Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Barnett, D Barlow, C T Pendreigh, C P Caswell, D Anderson, R P Coppo, A R Golding, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
B P Pearson, J D Smith, J M Lucas, M Gasparotto, Orse Investments (Mgr: A Romeo) Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Miss H M Eveleigh & Mrs R A M Pendreigh
Colours Turquoise, Black Star, Diagonal Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 D Smith 56.5 3 $17.00 Super Fast 59.0kg 10.80L 1:11.03 6 8
60f9  TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1000m 2&3Y MDN Good4 D Smith 58.5 4 $26 Ninetynine Not Out 57.5kg 0.90L 57.42 6 6
11 of 11 TOWN Sat 230ct21  1000m 2YC&G MDN-SW Good3 D Smith 56.5 1 $8 Missile Thunder 56.5kg 21.10L 57.79 4 3
k n M R Ko BO Trainer Joe Russo Barrier 7
Jockey Amanda Thomson 56.5kg Prizemoney $7,650
m 2 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
£¥  Sire Kobayashi Dam She's a Jewel
Breeder Miss D M Koitka . . . .
Owners G Russo, C Russo & A P Russo C'areer. 40-1-0 12 Mth.s 50-1-0 1st UP 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO 0-0
Colours Red, Blue Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 11 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 A Thomson 56.5 7 $14.00 Super Fast 59.0kg 4.20L 1:11.03 4 4
50f7 TOWN Tue 28Jun22 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 N Thomas 540 7  $51 Go Getaboy 59.5kg 5.90L 1:11.47 5 3
20f11 TOWN Tue 31May22 1200m 2Y MDN Good4 A Thomson 56.5 2 $101 Breakwater Boy 57.0kg 2.50L 1:10.81 5 6
80f13 TOWN Fri 20May22 1000m 2Y MDN Good4 A Thomson 580 5 $101 So Noble 57.5kg 4.90L 57.1 7 7
90f10 TOWN Fri 6May22  1000m 2Y MDN Good4 P Romeo 580 3 $51 Neveton 56.5kg 14.40L 57.8 10 10
- BRIDEZILLA Trainer Olivia Cairns Barrier 9
ﬁ Jockey Nathan Day 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,150
=" 3year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
== Sire Tavistock Dam Honeymoon
g:;ﬁ:fsr mr; I;llamaV\I{/Iarnl\llleéSO'Connell Mr V L N Bright & Mr K Logan Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1t Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Grey, White Pinstriped Hoops, Crimson Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8of11 TOWNTue5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 N Day 56.0 9 $11.00 Super Fast 59.0kg 7.60L 1:11.03 5 6
50f9 MACK Thu 23Jun22 1100m 3Y MDN Good4 A Sewell 550 1  $19 Shaluna 55.5kg 2.30L 1:04.97 3 4
70f10 SUNS Sun8May22 1400m F&M MDN-SW  Heavy9 M D Plessis 565 6  $9 Forbidden One 57.0kg 9.70L 1:29.32 9 5
50f10 AQUI Sat23Apr22  1400m F&M MDN Heavy8 M Mcguren 58,5 6  $21 Star Seeker58.0kg 4301 1:27.88 7 8
60f7 DOOMTue 12Apr22 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 J Orman nfa 7 Powell n/a 4.40L 58.99
: n LISTEN LISTEN Trainer Alby Molino Barrier 8
b Jockey Wanderson D*Avila 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,345
. ‘# 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Face Forward
g:;ﬁ:fsr S'}/IRralciEgSEI:Eker Mrs L J Muscovich, Bushrangers Racing, Mrs K Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 70-1-1  1st Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Phillips, Mrs L J Brosnan, D J Chapman, J Jeffrey, M H Beetham, B Bebendorf, M D Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Chester, Something Fishy, P K davis, Ms D F Jorgensen, A J McMahon, K C Burton, AJockey 4:0-1-1 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Petersen, L P Murray, Gotta Ask The Mrs & M N Parker-Walshe
Colours Yellow, Red Strawberry, Red Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 W D'avila 56.0 8 $4.20 Super Fast 59.0kg 7.30L 1:11.03 7 9
70f13 TOWN Tue 28Jun22  1000m MDN Good4 W D'avila 56.5 13 $2.80F Sassy Diva 57.0kg 4.40L 56.42 7 6
20f10 TOWN Sat11Jun22 1200m MDN-SW Good4 W D'avila 55.0 10 $2.40F Divine Wit 57.5kg 0.50L 1:11.48 7 7
30f14 TOWN Fri 20May22 1000m MDN Good4 W D'avila 56.5 9 $3.60F Private Sector 59.0kg 2.60L 56.92 9 8
11 of 14 AQUI Sat 11Dec21 1400m MDN Soft6 S Cormack 545 12 $15 Applications 58.5kg 4.60L 1:23.77 5 5
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==
~  [EJ MISHANI MENACE
@) 2 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Domesday Dam Real Mystique
Breeder Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd
Owners S)J Cooper, D P Martin, Mrs G E Martin, R Siegmann, Mrs KM S
Siegmann, Mrs K Dent, M R A Jacoby, S L Carpenter, B Dent, Mrs J M Piggott & M
Rainbow
Colours Purple, Lime Green Star, Striped Sleeves, Purple Cap, Lime Green Stars
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 S Wilson
90f9  TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1000m 2&3Y MDN Good4 S Wilson
70f13  TOWN Fri 20May22  1000m 2Y MDN Good4 L Morrison
60of 10 TOWN Fri 6May22 ~ 1000m 2Y MDN Good4 S Tomlinson
6of7 AQUI Sat20Nov2l 900m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 T Wolfgram

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Wandjina Dam Domitilla

Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners P W Malpass & R M Donovan

Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

@ DOMINANT ROSE

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 C Collis
40of 7 TOWN Tue 28Jun22 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 L Morrison
20f9  TOWNThu 16Jun22 1000m 2&3Y MDN Good4 L Morrison
30f7 CAIR Sun29May22 950m 2Y HCP Good4 L Morrison
80of 10 TOWN Sat 12Feb22  1000m 2Y HCP Good4 L Morrison
= [ GINASUE
m 2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
y Sire Sizzling Dam Lizards Lover

Breeder Gainshorough Lodge

Owners P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Colours Red, Black Band, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m 2&3y Mdn Heavy8 P Romeo
40f9  TOWNThu 16Jun22 1000m 2&3Y MDN Good4 P Romeo

50f5 TOWN Sun 21Nov21 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 D Smith

Trainer Scott Cooper Barrier 1

Jockey Stephen Wilson 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,670

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

j Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $31.00 Super Fast 59.0kg 9.30L 1:11.03 8 5
580 2 $14 Ninetynine Not Out 57.5kg 2.00L 57.42 g8 7
570 3 $7 So Noble 57.5kg 3.90L 57.1 6 5
575 9  $20 Neveton 56.5kg 4.30L 57.8 8 8
570 4  $16 Mouette 55.0kg 6.15L 50.97 6

Trainer Georgie Holt Barrier 11

Jockey Cody Collis 55.0kg Prizemoney $14,400

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $7.00 Super Fast 59.0kg 3.50L 1:11.03 2 2
540 2 $14 Go Getaboy 59.5kg 2.90L 1:11.47 2
570 9 $4.60 Ninetynine Not Qut 57.5kg 0.20L 57.42 1 2
540 2 $10 Go Getaboy 59.0kg 2.75L 54.98 1 2
540 4 $5 Altar Boy 58.5kg 4.90L 57.9 2 1

Trainer Liliana McCormack Barrier 6

Jockey Pietro Romeo 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,600

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 $17.00 Super Fast 59.0kg 7.50L 1:11.03 1 10
56.5 8 $101 Ninetynine Not Out 57.5kg 0.50L 57.42 9 9
55.0 5  $21 Sweet Way's 55.0kg 11.60L 57.92 5 5
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Race 2 HYGAIN Maiden Plate 1609m QLD: 1:12 pm
Prize $22,000. 1st $12,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,050. 5th $750. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:12 pm
10th $400. NT: 12:42 pm
Rail: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder SA:12:42 pm
Straight: 310m. WA: 11:12 am

Circumference: 1680m.

For: No age restriction. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Art Thief Blinkers AGAIN, 7. Street Culture Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, 9. Kim Alicia Blinkers
AGAIN, 11. Tex's Girls Winkers FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Art Thief Denicious Smith Ben Williams 8793585696 16:0-0-1 $7425 0% 6% 5 575
2. Count The Beers Nathan Day Krystin Allender 4485676675 11:0-0-0 $3100 0% 0% 6 575
3. Fessup Scott Sheargold Jeffrey Caught 3322658358 8:0-2-2 $12,838 0% 50% 9 575
4. Jesko James Baker George Tsakissiris 7438345447 20:0-0-3 $16205 0% 15% 7 575
5. Toscavale Road Pietro Romeo Errol Sewell 9644375633 27:0-0-8 $25875 0% 30% 8 575
6. Modern Legend Nathan Thomas Janel Ryan 269575726 6:0-1-0 $9500 0% 17% 4 57
1. Street Culture Graham Kliese Matthew McGuire 655455354 6:0-0-1 $7800 0% 17% 2 57

SCRATCHED
9. Kim Alicia Lacey Morrison Trevor Rowe 1552555650 21:0-3-0 $71875 0% 14% 3 555
SCRATCHED
11. Tex's Girls (NZ) Adrian Layt Michael Mclellan 599320 50-1-1 $3550 0% 40% 1 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

é 9 3. Fessup "H

6 8 5. Toscavale Road "H

f{! 7 4. Jesko "H

6 6 2. Count The Beers "H

6 5 1. Art Thief "H

6 4 6. Modern Legend "U\

2 3 9. Kim Alicia "U

o 2 7. Street Culture "H
o 1 11. Tex's Girls "ﬁ‘

Rail position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder Race Direction
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ART THIEF

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Lucas Cranach Dam Gypsy Whisper
Breeder Mr M Templeton

-

Owners B E D Williams, M B Forster, P N C Coleman, G W Watkin, T McCloskey, N

J Lacey & D J Woodhouse
Colours Red, Green Maltese Cross

Race Details Track Jockey
8of9 TOWNTue5ul22  1609m Mdn-sw Heavy8 D Smith
70f12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1609m MDN Good4 D Smith
90f11 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m MDN-SW Good4 C Whiteley
30f9 HOME Sat 21May22 1180m 2UP MDN-SW  Good4 S Sheargold
80of8 INNI Sat29Jan22 1200m 2UP MDN-SW  Heavy8J Felix
=
- [E3 COUNT THE BEERS
‘ 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Anacheeva Dam Jamelden
Breeder Chatswood Stud Holdings Pty Ltd
Owners J Johnston, Miss A L Payne, M J Skuse, B L Toogood, J Johnston, Mrs J J
Felix, S Prior & L C Sutton
Colours Purple, Grey V, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f9 TOWNTue5ul22  1609m Mdn-sw Heavy8 N Day
4of 5 ATHE Sat18Jun22 1400m 2UP MDN-SW  Good4 P Romeo

8of 11 CAIR Sun29May22 1250m MDN
60f10 INNI Sat29Jan22 1500m CLB
70f10 TOWN Fri 14Jan22  1400m MDN

(e}

2 |EJ Fessup
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

%"/% Sire Spill the Beans Dam Love's Great
Breeder Mr M J Wise

Good4 P Romeo
Heavy8 W D'avila
Good4 M Potgieter

Owners J P Caught, A J Williamson, Mrs L N Williamson, S J Caught, Miss S L

Rowe, A L Cottrell & B J Warrington

Colours Red And White Checks, Blue Sleeves, Checked Cap

Race Details

30f9 TOWNTue5Jul22  1609m Mdn-sw
30f12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1609m MDN
20f11 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m MDN-SW
20f11 TOWN Fri 6May22 ~ 1400m MDN
60f 13 TOWN Mon 18Apr22 1200m MDN-SW

= [ JEsko

-|.": 4 year old brown gelding (male)
'.ﬁ B Sire Dissident Dam Benoit
Breeder China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd
Owners G M Tsakissiris & Mrs J Tsakissiris
Colours Pale Blue, Red Stars, Pale Blue Cap

Race Details

70f9 TOWNTue5Jul22  1609m Mdn-sw
40f12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1609m MDN
30f8 INNI Sat4Jun22  1500m CLB

8of 11 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m MDN-SW
30f6 CAIR Mon 16May22 1400m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Heavy8 S Sheargold
Good4 S Sheargold
Good4 S Sheargold
Good4 C Spry
Good4 S Sheargold

Track Jockey
Heavy8 ) Baker
Good4 J Baker
Good4 J Baker
Good4 J Baker
Heavy8 J Baker

Trainer Ben Williams Barrier 5

Jockey Denicious Smith 57.5kg Prizemoney $7,425

Win Range - W&P% 0-6

Career 16:0-0-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

m 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 5 $61.00 Kim Alicia 55.5kg 10.70L 1:40.88 6 6
540 8 $101 Dubai Moon 58.0kg 6.90L 1:38.48 9 9
57.5 2 $26 Swanky Sue 55.5kg 9.10L 1:24.02 11 1
585 3 $5 Yufcalledcharlie 58.5kg 3.75L 1:09.18 5 5
58.5 3 $14 The Delinquent 57.0kg 21.30L 1:14.12 g8 8

Trainer Krystin Allender Barrier 6

Jockey Nathan Day 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 6 $31.00 Kim Alicia 55.5kg 2.20L 1:40.88 1 1
58.5 3 $4.20 Promise Bay 58.5kg 2.60L 1:26.05 2 2
540 7  $18 Nanna Knuckey 57.5kg 6.20L 1:14.87 7 9
550 10  $12 Lets Torque A Deel 55.0kg 6.00L 1:35.02 4 3
540 4  $16 River Tycoon 59.0kg 4.50L 1:24.18 6 6

Trainer Jeffrey Caught Barrier 9

Jockey Scott Sheargold 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,838

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 8:0-2-2 12 Mths 7:.0-2-3  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-3  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 6:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9 $3.50 Kim Alicia 55.5kg 1.70L 1:40.88 2 3
59.0 5  $12 Dubai Moon 58.0kg 3.20L 1:38.48 3
57.5 8 $4.20 Swanky Sue 555kg 3.50L 1:24.02 5 5
500 8 $8 Iron Mask 58.0kg 1.50L 1:24.78 7 7
57.5 1 $3.80F Crossfire Road 54.5kg 3.90L 1:11.32 7 7

Trainer George Tsakissiris Barrier 7

Jockey James Baker 57.5kg Prizemoney $16,205

Win Range - W&P% 0-15

Career 20:0-0-3 12 Mths 15:0-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-2 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 5:0-0-1

Jockey 5:0-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $14.00 Kim Alicia 55.5kg 7.20L 1:40.88 9 9
540 6  $81 Dubai Moon 58.0kg 3401 1:38.48 7 4
550 7 $31 Lord Of Light 60.5kg 3.50L 1:29.93 8 7
575 1  $51 Swanky Sue 55.5kg 7.80L 1:24.02 10 10
575 4 $17 Ten Schilling 57.5kg 6.50L 1:27.42 6 5
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& B Trainer Errol Sewell Barrier 8
& 5 .ll;OSCﬁVA(LlE) ROAD Jockey Pietro Romeo 57.5kg Prizemoney $25,875
year old grey gelding (male Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Sire Top Echelon Dam Eireann J
g:;ﬁgfs' |'3V|é BB;rynr:fs Career 27:0-0-8 12 Mths 13:0-0-4 1stUp5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-3
Colours Navy And Magenta Diagonal Stripes, Navy Sleeves, Striped Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 22:0-0-7  Soft 40-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 26:0-0-8  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 TOWNTue5Jul22  1609m Mdn-sw Heavy8 P Romeo 57.5 8 $20.00 Kim Alicia 55.5kg 11.50L 1:40.88 4 5
60of 12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1609m MDN Good4 P Romeo 540 12  $41 Dubai Moon 58.0kg 5.90L 1:38.48 12 11
40f11 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m MDN-SW Good4 P Romeo 575 6  $21 Swanky Sue 55.5kg 5.00L 1:24.02 g8 8
40f11 TOWN Fri 6May22 ~ 1400m MDN Good4 P Romeo 545 10  $13 Iron Mask 58.0kg 4.20L 1:24.78 10 10
30f13 TOWN Mon 18Apr22 1200m MDN-SW Good4 P Romeo 575 2 $41 Crossfire Road 54.5kg 2.50L 111132 9 8
- n Trainer Janel Ryan Barrier 4
m n II\(:IbODIEdRN( ITEGEN D Jockey Nathan Thomas 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,500
year old bay gelding (male Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Moorea J
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd N1, 1. N N
Owners J D Smith, M J Yelaska, G Smith & S Adams E.a'eeor_ gg [1) 0 éz n:lt2§04(.)001 0 ;Stﬂug'fogfg 0 ﬁ"d UPO_Z(')OOlOO
Colours Red, Green Hoops irm U:90-0- ood 2.U-U- ort 3:0-1- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  TOWNTue5Jul22  1609m Mdn-sw Heavy8 N Thomas 57.0 4 $5.50 Kim Alicia 55.5kg 1.50L 1:40.88 5 4
60of11 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 1250m 2&3Y MDN Good4 P Romeo 570 8 $7 Mach Seven 57.0kg 3.70L 1:15.05 8 8
90f12 CAIR Sun29May22 950m 3Y MDN Good4 P Romeo 575 8  $8Taken By Theft 56.0kg 435L 54.82 10 10
70f10 HAWK Tue 260ct21  1300m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 A Collett 570 1  $21 Prasiolite 55.0kg 7.91L 1:17.31 6 6
20of6  ROSE Mon 110ct21 1030m OPEN-BT Soft7 K Mcevoy n/a Viren n/a 0.70L 1:01.38
4 STREET CU I.TU RE Trainer Matthew McGuire Barrier 2
’jﬁ.ﬁ; 3 " ding (malel Jockey Graham Kliese 57.0kg Prizemoney $7,800
(77 >Yyearold bay gelding (male Win Range - W&P% 0-17
"o Sire Street Boss Dam Shu' Shu' Lara 9
gﬁgfsr 1\7' |: EAcAGi:zoMrs B L Kliese, G R Napier, Ms N M O'keeffe, | white, Corcer 00-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 20-0-0
Miss ) Cfford, Mrs M V McCGuire, P T MicGuire, Misé P M McGuire, R Cussen, Ms s Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
McKenzie, K S Lococo, Ms A M Bathersby, A R Bathersby, Mrs S L Veal, J D Veal, B C Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Mclaren, J Nosworthy, M McQueen & S Nosworthy
Colours Pink, White Horseshoe, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 TOWNTue5Jul22  1609m Mdn-sw Heavy8 G Kliese 570 2 $4.80 Kim Alicia 55.5kg 6.40L 1:40.88 8 7
50f9  MACK Thu 23Jun22 1300m MDN Good4 G Kliese 59.0 4 $9.50 Super Vogue 59.0kg 2.60L 1:18.47 4 3
50f11 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m MDN-SW Good4 G Kliese 57.0 5 $3.20F Swanky Sue 55.5kg 7.30L 1:24.02 3 4
40f10 MACK Tue 10May22 1200m MDN Heavy8 R Wiggins 585 4 $2.70 Target The Stars 54.5kg 2.35L 1:12.06 6 5
50f9 MOE Fril7Dec2l 1600m MDN-SW Good4 J Beriman 58.0 6  $11 Yaphet 58.0kg 4.20L 1:40.39 2 2
A n KIM ALICIA Trainer Trevor Rowe Barrier 3
T Jockey Lacey Morrison 55.5kg Prizemoney $71,875
5 year old brown or black mare (female) Win Range 1609m W&P% 0-14
Sire Mahisara Dam Road Train Rosie
g;‘;ﬁgg I\l\/I/lrrssl-HI mges Career 21:0-3-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0 1stUp 7:0-1:0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Colours Yellow and Royal Blue Quarters, Yellow Sleeves and Cap with Red Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Diamonds Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of9 TOWNTue5Jul22  1609m Mdn-sw Heavy8 L Morrison 55.5 3 $3.00 Kim Alicia 55.5kg 1.50L 1:40.88 32
50f12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1609m MDN Good4 L Morrison 575 4 $14 Dubai Moon 58.0kg 4.90L 1:38.48 6 6
50f11 CAIR Sun29May22 1250m MDN Good4 G Kliese 59.0 5 $4.80 Nanna Knuckey 57.5kg 4.95L 1:14.87 8 7
20f6  CAIR Mon 16May22 1400m MDN-SW Heavy8 L Morrison 55.5 3 $1.20F Ten Schilling 57.5kg 4.25L 1:27.42 3 3
50f10 IPSW Fri24Dec21  1350m MDN Good3 S Collett 560 7  $10 Kerchak 58.0kg 7.35L 1:18.81 4 3
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k ' Trainer Michael Mclellan Barrier 1
et TEX s GIRI'S Jockey Adrian Layt 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,550
! @ " 3year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
.+ Sire Divine Prophet Dam Startina

Breeder J J Shaw & E Taylor

Owners D M Core Career 5:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Colours White, Black Diamond Inside Horseshoe Over Bar With Dot Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 TOWNTue5Jul22  1609m Mdn-sw Heavy8 A Layt 55.0 1 $81.00 Kim Alicia 55.5kg 6.20L 1:40.88 7 8
90f9  MACK Thu 23Jun22 1300m MDN Good4 W D'avila 56.5 9  $61 Super Vogue 59.0kg 11.45L 1:18.47 8 8
90f12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1609m MDN Good4 C Spry 570 7 $101 Dubai Moon 58.0kg 9.60L 1:38.48 1 8
30f8 HOME Sat 21May22 1460m 2UP MDN-SW  Good4 L Mccoy 56.0 3 $4.20 Grey Zone 56.0kg 10.50L 1:31.26 3 4
20f6  MOUNFri 29Apr22  1350m 2UP MDN-SW  Good4 L Mccoy 555 4 $21 Mishani Dreamer 55.5kg 2.75L 1:22.71 5 5
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Race 3 VALE LES MCLELLAN Class 3 Handicap 1000m QLD: 1:47 pm

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,000. 2nd $3,500. 3rd $1,900. 4th $950. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:47 pm
10th $400. NT: 1:17 pm
Rail: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder SA: 1:17 pm
Straight: 310m. WA: 11:47 am

Circumference: 1680m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Snitz And The City Bar Plates (Front) FIRST TIME, 6. Elite Standard Pads (Front) FIRST TIME, 10.
Tactical Illusion Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, 11. Hervor Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only) OFF FIRST TIME, 16. Proximate
Cause Blinkers FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Snitz And The City Frank Edwards Chris Attard 6575717612 15:3-2-1 $65,660 20% 40% 4 59
2. Wild Wind Nathan Thomas Steven Royes 2561230577 18:3-2-3 $74860 17% 44% 1 59
3. Collombatti Scott Sheargold Matthew McGuire 9522450352 22:3-6-3 $80,820 14% 55% 3 57.5
4. War General Stephen Wilson Roy Chillemi 7204055555 15:2-3-0 $47,520 13% 33% 10 575
5. Just A Love Song Isabella Teh (a3) Alby Molino 4651935632 22:3-5-4 $50,000 14% 55% 8 56.5

SCRATCHED
7. Starfilly Lacey Morrison Sharlee Hoffman 3225211310 26:4-6-3 $95350 15% 50% 5 56
8. Wanna Tweet Bonnie Thomson Graham Hughes 1577214210 18:3-3-3 $63,625 17% 50% 2 56
9. Always Sacred (NZ) Adrian Layt Sharlee Hoffman 5504038543 13:1-2-5 $16816 8% 62% 6 55
10. Tactical lllusion Denicious Smith Matthew McGuire 0525048315 15:2-2-2 $31,525 13% 40% 9 545
11. Hervor James Baker Stephen Potiris 0045418830 21:2-2-2 $49,090 10% 29% 7 54
12. Calculus Cody Collis (a3) Ben Williams 8790655753 19:2-2-2 $33675 11% 32% 11 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

& M 12. Calculus "U
4. War General "ﬁ

-
o

10. Tactical lllusion "ﬂ‘
5. Just A Love Song "H

9. Always Sacred "H

£ . ' b

=

11. Hervor "ﬁ

7. Starfilly "ﬁ‘
1. Snitz And The City "H
3. Collombatti "d

8. Wanna Tweet v
2. Wild Wind "ﬂ\

» B B b o B
N W £-3 (4} =] =~ o [{+]

-
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Rail position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder

Race Direction
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6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Snitzel Dam Manhattan Mam
Breeder Desharon Bloodstock

m“ SNITZ AND THE CITY

Owners LA Bartley, K McMahon, J M Siandri, R Horan, T Sellwood, A G Collings,

R M McCabe, P A Licciardrllo, F L Dmith, S T Gardiner, N Beetham & Ares Racing
Australia (Mgr: J T Horan)
Colours Turquoise, Black Star, Diagonal Striped Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 TOWN Tue5Jul22  1000m CI3 Heavy8 F Edwards
20f5 TOWNFri17Jun22  1000m CL4-TRL Good4 D Smith
70f7 TOOWSat4Dec2l  1000m CL4 Soft6 M Murphy
30f8 TOOWWed 3Nov21 925m OPEN-TRL Good4 M Murphy

70f12 BEND Sun 17May20 1300m BM64 Good4 J Eaton

= 3 wiLD WIND

-~ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

w mm==  Sire | Am Invincible Dam Your Life Style
Breeder Blake Sandblom Pty Ltd
Owners S J Royes
Colours Pink, Purple Hoops

Race Details Track Jockey

20f11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1000m CI3 Heavy8 N Thomas
60f8 MACK Tue 15Feb22 1200m CL3 Soft6 N Thomas
1of11 TOWN Fri28Jan22  1200m CL3-SW Soft6 N Thomas
20f9  MACK Fri7Jan22  1100m CL4 Good4 N Thomas
30f8 TOWN Tue 28Dec21 1000m BM70 Soft6 N Thomas

= [EH COLLOMBATTI

.

"J A% 4 year old bay gelding (male)

"0 Sire Bullet Train Dam Power Flow
Breeder Mr R Hadley

Owners M H McGuire, S J Greaves, T M Neal, G J O'sullivan, Z R Holm, J
Nosworthy, Mrs M V McGuire, Ms N M O'Keeffe, | J White, P T McGuire, S

Nosworthy, L S Bick & Mrs R Crumpler

Colours Pink, White Horseshoe, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy8 S Sheargold
Soft5 M Philpot

Race Details
90f11 TOWNTue5Jul22  1000m CI3
20f9  MACK Tue 12Apr22  1300m BM58

20f9  MACK Tue 15Mar22 1300m BM55 Soft5 M Philpot
40f8 CAIR Fri18Feb22  1250m BM65 Soft7 S Sheargold
50f6  BOWE Tue 1Feb22  1470m BM65 Good4 S Sheargold

= [ WAR GENERAL

[ Ayearold brown or black gelding (male)
R Sire Love Conquers All Dam Magamen
Breeder Supreme Thoroughbreds
Owners Hedley Racing, B McDonald, T Hedley, N McDonald & J McDonald
Colours Orange, Yellow "H" And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70f11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1000m CI3 Heavy8 S Wilson
20f15 TOWN Tue 28Jun22 1200m BM65 Good4 S Wilson
10 of 12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22  1200m CL4-SW Good4 R Shred
40f10 TOWN Sat11Jun22 1000m BM65 Good4 R Shred

10 of 14 TOWN Tue 31May22 1000m CL3-SW Good4 S Wilson

Trainer Chris Attard Barrier 4

Jockey Frank Edwards 59.0kg Prizemoney $65,660

Win Range 1100m - 1170m W&P% 20-40

Career 15:3-2-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-2-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $31.00 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 2.80L 57.07 7 8

nfa 4 Sarandos n/a 0.80L 57.01
56.5 3 $20 Bestie 59.0kg 8.80L 1:00.71 4 5
nfa 7 Eloquently n/a 2.60L 56.17

600 8  $15 Reckoning 61.0kg 3.90L 1:18.21 4 4

Trainer Steven Royes Barrier 1

Jockey Nathan Thomas 59.0kg Prizemoney $74,860

Win Range 800m - 1200m W&P% 17-44

Career 18:3-2-3 12 Mths 11:2-3-2 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-2  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-2-1  Dist 7:1-1-2 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $5.50 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 0.80L 57.07 6 4
59.0 8 $4.80 Yuan Fen 55.0kg 4.05L 1:10.53 2 3
575 5 $6 Wild Wind 57.5kg 1.80L 1:10.34 5 4
55.5 2 $8Big Jake 61.0kg 1.50L 1:03.34 4 4
540 7  $17 Focus 55.5kg 1.90L 56.74 3 5

Trainer Matthew McGuire Barrier 3

Jockey Scott Sheargold 57.5kg Prizemoney $80,820

Win Range 1250m - 1500m W&P% 14-55

Career 22:3-6-3 12 Mths 11:1-4-1 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-3  Soft 7:2-4-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 10:1-2-1  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 3 $15.00 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 5.20L 57.07 5 5
60.0 3 $3.40 Man O' Ross 57.0kg 0.75L 1:17.39 33
61.0 5 $7.50 Allanon 57.5kg 0.10L 1:16.77 4 4
56.5 6 $6.50 El Of A Saga 62.0kg 2.15L 1:16. 8 7
60.0 4 $3.10 Salsa Dreaming 56.5kg 3.75L 1:26.75 1 1

Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 10

Jockey Stephen Wilson 57.5kg Prizemoney $47,520

Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 13-33

Career 15:2-3-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-3-0  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 10 $5.00 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 3.30L 57.07 4 7
56.5 2 $14 Heirborn 60.5kg 0.40L 1:10.29 7 7
560 11  $21 Dawn Too Good 59.0kg 4.70L 1:09.82 9 10
570 5  $11 Go Deep 55.5kg 1.20L 56.47 4 4
57.5 12 $31 Dawn Too Good 59.0kg 4.00L 56.24 4 4
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= | JusT A LOVE SONG

i ?E{II, 5 year old brown gelding (male)
BEEY sire Love Conquers All Dam Decibella
Breeder Mr R Harvey
Owners Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), ] McDonald, B J McDonald, R J
Schumacher & Mrs N A McDonald
Colours Orange, Yellow H

Race Details Track Jockey

40f11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1000m CI3 Heavy8 | Teh

60of12 INNI Sat4Jun22  900m BM55 Good4 F Edwards
1of8 INGH Sun13Mar22 1000m BM65 Heavy8 W D'avila
90f9 TOWN Tue 22Feb22 1000m BM70 Good4 W D'avila

30f9 TOWNSat22Jan22  1000m CL3 Good4 L Mccoy
> [EA STARFILLY
' 4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Star Witness Dam Aqua Modern

Breeder Mrs K Bond

Owners C A Jorgensen, B L Jorgensen, R J Miller, G S Kirk, J Saunders, J Hilliard, R

J Lingard, G Venianakis, M L Henderson & M Griffiths

Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1000m CI3 Heavy8 L Morrison
20f10 TOWNSat 1lJun22  1000m BM65 Good4 L Morrison
20f13 TOWN Fri 20May22  1000m BM65 Good4 L Morrison
20f10 TOWN Thu 2Dec21  1000m BM58 Good4 S Wilson
1of14 TOWN Tue 9Nov21 1000m BM55 Good4 L Morrison

_ [FJ WANNA TWEET

m 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Wandjina Dam Tweet

Breeder Mr M Sandblom

Owners G R Hughes & J R Hughes

Colours Red, Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 TOWN Tue5Jul22  1000m CI3 Heavy8 B Thomson
70f 11 TOWN Sat 11Dec21  1200m BM65 Good4 N Thomas

70f 10
2 of 5
1of8

TOWN Sun 21Nov21 1000m BM65
TOWN Tue 2Nov21  1000m BM65
TOWN Thu 140ct21  1000m CL3

Good3 W D'avila
Soft5 S Sheargold
Good3 N Thomas

EJ ALWAYS SACRED

" 5 year old bay mare (female)
" Sire Sacred Falls Dam Always On My Mind
Breeder K Ko

Owners J A Holsman, W J Wheeldon, G R Wright Jnr, D J Davie, S J Spinks, M T
Coleman, J M Casey, Mrs R Sydun, E Sydun, P J Foster, S Wunnacharoensri, C

Laxman, N Walter, K A Paine, A P Hill, Mrs C Cheeseman, A Brown, R L Coward & B Jockey 1:0-0-0

R Thomas
Colours Scarlet, Old Gold And White Checked Braces, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1000m CI3 Heavy8 A Layt
11 of 13 ARAW Sun 170ct21  1950m RATING 65 Soft K Asano
40f16 TERA FrilOct2l  1600m RATING 65 Soft S Collett

11 of 14 HAST Sat 18Sep21
30f12 CAMB Thu 2Sep21

1600m RATING 65
1550m RATING 65

Heavy M Mcnab
Synth - M Mcnab

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $50,090
W&P% 14-55

Trainer Alby Molino
Jockey Isabella Teh 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 22:3-5-4 12 Miths 7:1-0-2  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 16:1-4-3  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:3-4-2 Track 14:2-3-3  Trk/Dst 11:2-3-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $8.50 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 1.50L 57.07 1 2
620 11 $5 Sheez Marvellous 55.0kg 2.90L 50.8 2 2
550 8  $5Just A Love Song 55.0kg 6.25L 59.59 1 1
540 6 $6.50 Micawber 60.0kg 5.80L 56.67 4 5
550 7 $9 Endorse 56.5kg 0.30L 56.52 1 1
Trainer Sharlee Hoffman Barrier 5
Jockey Lacey Morrison 56.0kg Prizemoney $95,350
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 15-50
Career 26:4-6-3 12 Mths 10:3-3-2 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
m 1:0-0-1 Good 18:4-5-1  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-2-1  Dist10:3-3-1 Track 8:2-4-1 Trk/Dst 6:2-3-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 5 $3.10 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 1.30L 57.07 8 6
55.5 3 $3F Go Deep 55.5kg 0.20L 56.47 33
550 5 $9 Norm's Choice 57.5kg 0.10L 56.67 2 3
58.0 10  $10 Proximate Cause 59.5kg 0.20L 56.81 3 4
57.5 11 $2.30F Starfilly 57.5kg 0.40L 57.54 9 9
Trainer Graham Hughes Barrier 2
Jockey Bonnie Thomson 56.0kg Prizemoney $63,625
Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 17-50
Career 18:3-3-3 12 Mths 9:3-2-0  1st Up 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-2-2  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-1 Track 8:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 4:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $11.00 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 0.80L 57.07 31
560 6  $7 Lighthorse Lad 57.0kg 3.10L 1:09.95 7 5
560 6  $8Big Jake 60.0kg 5.30L 56.1 301
56.5 5 $2.25 Lighthorse Lad 55.5kg 0.30L 57.25 32
545 2 $4.80 Wanna Tweet 54.5kg 1.30L 56.97 4 4
Trainer Sharlee Hoffman Barrier 6
Jockey Adrian Layt 55.0kg Prizemoney $16,816
Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-62
Career 13:1-2-5 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-2 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $15.00 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 2.30L 57.07 10 9
56.5 1 $5.70 Notabadharada 56.5kg 15.90L 2:00.74
56.5 4 $11 Judy's Song 58.0kg 6.00L 1:40.25 3 6
57.0 5 $4.50F Chase 60.0kg 4.50L 1:41.45 32
58.0 9 $5.10F Tannahill 61.5kg 1.20L 1:32.69 1 1
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_ [T TACTICAL ILLUSION

' 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Dreamscape Dam So Cuddly

Breeder Lucas Bloodstock

Owners M H McGuire, Mrs M V McGuire, P T McGuire & R W Fitzgerald
Colours Red, Pink Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1000m CI3 Heavy8 D Smith
50f8 MACK Thu 23Jun22 1100m BM55 Good4 G Kliese
20f12 INNI Sat4jun22  900m BM55 Good4 L Morrison
12 of 12 TOWN Sat 12Feb22  1300m 0 - 58 Good4 S Sheargold
40f9  BOWE Tue 1Feb22  1280m CL2 Good4 S Sheargold

S X1 HERVOR

g 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

t#% ' Sire Viking Ruler Dam Still the One

Breeder Mr G Osborne

Owners A B Stubbs, S A Nucifora & Mrs J N Nucifora

Colours Red, Lime Green Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves, Red Diamond Armbands

<
-

Race Details

11 of 11 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1000m CI3

12 of 12 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 950m CL6-SW
40f12 INNI Sat4Jun22  900m BM55
40of 7 CORO Mon 1Nov21 1000m CL3

Track Jockey
Heavy8 J Baker
Good4 | Teh
Good4 ) Baker
Good3 J Mallyon

1of14 ALBU Sat230ct21 1000m CL1 Good4 J Mallyon
&=
- CALCULUS
@ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Figure
Breeder Lyndhurst Stud Farm
Owners Mrs S Hammer
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise
Stripe
Race Details Track Jockey

8of 11 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1000m CI3

70f13 TOWN Tue 28Jun22 1000m BM55
90of11 TOWN Sat11Jun22 1200m BM58
10 of 11 TOWN Tue 31May22 1200m BM55
6of 11 TOWN Fri 6May22 ~ 1000m BM58

Heavy8 C Collis
Good4 N Thomas
Good4 G Kliese
Good4 G Kliese
Good4 S Tomlinson

Trainer Matthew McGuire Barrier 9

Jockey Denicious Smith 54.5kg Prizemoney $31,525

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 13-40

Career 15:2-2-2 12 Miths 9:1-1-1  1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-2  Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-2 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 9 $17.00 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 6.50L 57.07 2 3
59.5 1 $3.80 Champagne At Dawn 58.0kg 5.00L 1:04.27 1 1
605 6 $6 Sheez Marvellous 55.0kg 0.10L 50.8 1 1
59.0 12 $5.50 Triptonic 57.5kg 15.10L 1:17.59 1 1
61.0 8 $7.50 Brigalow Boy 61.0kg 2.35L 1:15.39 1 1

Trainer Stephen Potiris Barrier 7

Jockey James Baker 54.0kg Prizemoney $49,090

Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-29

Career 21:2-2-2 12 Miths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-1  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 5:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 16:2-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $51.00 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 7.50L 57.07 11 11
525 2 $71 Higher Realm 57.5kg 4.85L 54.82 12 12
605 2  $15 Sheez Marvellous 55.0kg 1.80L 50.8 12 12
550 7 $17 Flying Finch 57.0kg 3.01L 56.25 77
550 9  $26 Hervor 55.0kg 0.40L 59.02 14 13

Trainer Ben Williams Barrier 11

Jockey Cody Collis 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,675

Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 11-32

Career 19:2-2-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 16:2-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:0-1-2 Track 11:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 7:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $26.00 Wanna Tweet 56.0kg 5.10L 57.07 9 10
565 9  $81 Bakuhatsu 64.0kg 2.00L 56.4 13 12
555 4 $41 Roadhouse 58.0kg 5.00L 1:10.23 7 9
575 8  $210ld School 57.0kg 6.90L 1:10.38 7 7
565 9  $61 Curvetta 57.5kg 6.00L 56.22 1 11
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Race 4 TOWNSVILLE DOLLARS QTIS Three-Year-0ld Handicap 1400m

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,000. 2nd $3,500. 3rd $1,900. 4th $950. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400.
10th $400.
Rail: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder
Straight: 310m.
Circumference: 1680m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse
1. Palencia
2. King Jester

4. Santa Marinella
5. Riverside Special
6. Miss Seattle

7. Risk In Rome

8. Husette

9. Kamarcher

10. Mach Seven
11. It's A Ploy

12. Royal Archer

13. The Beat Goes On

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

o 12
-'f?li%f‘: 1

" . g g* - @'B %‘l‘? -
N W R e N O ©

LLr S
e
-

Jockey
Rachel Shred (a2)
[sabella Teh (a3)

Lacey Morrison
Adrian Layt

Scott Sheargold
Nathan Day
Stephen Wilson
Cody Collis (a3)
Nathan Thomas
Wanderson D'Avila
Bonnie Thomson
Amanda Thomson

13. The Beat Goes On "ﬂ\

Trainer
Roy Chillemi
Rodney Miller

Rodney Miller
Frankie Stockdale
Georgie Holt
Chris Attard

Roy Chillemi
Tom Button
Trevor Rowe

Bub Baker
Georgie Holt
Trevor Rowe

Last 10
1343122351
6635111181

7195513334
421235

383576510s
0545115340
0800589675
2240513522
815008

527977336s
9355605139
0598155565

Career
12:5-2-3
10:5-0-1

14:3-0-5

51-2-1
10:1-2-1
10:2-0-1
14:3-1-1
16:1-3-3

4:1-0-0
17:1-3-3
12:1-0-3
10:1-0-0

6. Miss Seattle "H

4. Santa Marinella "U

12. Royal Archer "H
2. King Jester "ﬂ\

5. Riverside Special "H
10. Mach Seven "d
9. Kamarcher "U

8. Husette "H

11.It's A Ploy "ﬂ‘

Rail position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder

sportshbet

Prize
$182,850
$104,525

$76,375
$22,950
$55,808
$25,825
$90,050
$57,350
$21,700
$49,275
$36,160
$15,550

QLD: 2:27 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:27 pm
NT: 1:57 pm
SA: 1:57 pm

WA: 12:27 pm

W%
42%
50%

21%
20%
10%
20%
21%

6%
25%

6%

8%
10%

P% Bar Wgt

83%
60%

11 615
7 595

SCRATCHED

57%
80% 6
40% 12
30%
36%
44%
25%
41%
33%
10%

w O = U1 B N oo

1. Palencia "d

7. Risk In Rome "ﬂ‘

Race Direction
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=, I PALENCIA
(VH)

3 year old bay gelding (male)
b Sire Palentino Dam Dynamic Lass
Breeder Goldstar Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners Hedley Racing, T W Hedley, J McDonald, B J McDonald & Mrs N A

McDonald

Colours Orange, Yellow H
Race Details
1of12 TOWNTue5Jul22  1400m 3y Hep
30f8 TOWN Tue 28Jun22 1400m CL6
40f12 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 950m CL6-SW
30f13 TOWN Fri 20May22 1300m 3Y HCP
10f10 TOWN Fri 6May22  1300m 3Y HCP

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Ailish
Breeder Mr N C Stewart

i 3 KING JESTER

Track Jockey
Heavy8 R Shred
Good4 R Shred
Good4 G Kliese
Good4 G Kliese
Good4 R Shred

Owners C A Jorgensen, B L Jorgensen, Ms R Jorgensen, P Reid & Ms E K

Osterman
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details
60of 12 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1400m 3y Hep
60f8 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1200m 3Y HCP
30f13 TOWN Tue 31May22 1000m 3Y HCP
1of8 CAIR Sat26Mar22 1250m 3Y HCP
1of10 CAIR Fri18Feb22  1250m 3Y-SW

" n SANTA MARINELLA

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Breeder Mrs K Avison

Owners CA Jorgensen, B L Jorgensen, R J Miller, Ms R Jorgensen, Riches Racing

(Mgr: C G Riches) & J B Oliver
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details

70f12 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1400m 3y Hcp
10f8 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1200m 3Y HCP
90f14 TOWN Tue 31May22 1000m CL3-SW
50f9 TOWN Sat 22Jan22  1300m 3Y HCP
1of8 TOWN Tue 28Dec21 1300m 3Y HCP
& B RIVERSIDE SPECIAL
éﬁ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
' | #  Sire Sebring Dam Totally Sure
Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd
Owners F J Stockdale
Colours Black, Purple Star And Sleeves, White Seams,
White Seams Cap, Purple Pom Pom
Race Details
40f12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1400m 3y Hep
20f13 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1400m BM60
1of7 ROCK Fri3Jun22  1400m MDN-SW
20f9  ROCK Fri27May22 1200m MDN
30f8 GILG Sun15May22 1000m MDN

Track Jockey
Heavy8 | Teh
Good4 R Wiggins
Good4 R Wiggins
Good4 M Potgieter
Soft7 M Potgieter

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Lots of Allure

Track Jockey
Heavy8 L Morrison
Good4 L Morrison
Good4 R Wiggins
Good4 G Kliese
Softé L Morrison

Black Armbands, Black,

Track Jockey
Heavy8 A Layt
Good4 J Molloy
Soft5  J Molloy
Soft7 N Callow
Heavy9 M Heagney

Trainer Roy Chillemi
Jockey Rachel Shred 61.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $182,850
W&P% 42-83

Career 12:5-2-3 12 Mths 10:3-2-3 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-2-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 9:4-2-3 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 11 $4.20 Palencia 61.5kg 1.30L 1:24.64 3 3
580 5 $8 Prime Ruler 60.5kg 0.60L 1:22.11 2
570 1 $4.60 Higher Realm 57.5kg 0.60L 54.82 77
610 11 $7 Yes Dream 58.5kg 2.10L 1:16.59 5 4
60.0 10 $3.20F Palencia 60.0kg 0.10L 1:19.44 22

Trainer Rodney Miller Barrier 7

Jockey Isabella Teh 59.5kg Prizemoney $104,525

Win Range 950m - 1250m

W&P% 50-60

Career 10:5-0-1 12 Mths 9:5-0-1 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 $16.00 Palencia 61.5kg 6.30L 1:24.64 5 6
600 4 $3 Santa Marinella 54.0kg 2.70L 1:10.35 33
60.0 2 $5.50 Hallside Hammer 54.0kg 1.60L 56.37 5 5
590 8 $3.50 King Jester 59.0kg 0.40L 1:14.89 33
570 10  $5King Jester 57.0kg 0.10L 1:15.93 6 3

Trainer Rodney Miller Barrier 10

Jockey Lacey Morrison 55.5kg Prizemoney $76,375

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 21-57

Career 14:3-0-5 12 Mths 12:3-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-4  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:3-0-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $6.00 Palencia 61.5kg 6.40L 1:24.64 11 10
54.0 7 $2.60F Santa Marinella 54.0kg 0.10L 1:10.35 8 7
570 3 $10 Dawn Too Good 59.0kg 3.80L 56.24 9 10
58.0 5 $4.80 Anniemariah 58.0kg 2.40L 1:18.43 8§ 8
555 5  $3F Santa Marinella 55.5kg 2.00L 1:17.63 4 4

Trainer Frankie Stockdale Barrier 6

Jockey Adrian Layt 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,950

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-1  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $4.40 Palencia 61.5kg 2.80L 1:24.64 8 7
56.5 11$3.70EF Light Field 58.5kg 0.80L 1:23.75 9 7
57.0 3 $1.20F Riverside Special 57.0kg 4.50L 1:24.17 1 1
58.0 5 $2.35F Dollar Dollar (NZ) 56.0kg 0.50L 1:12.03 7 6
58.5 6 $2.30F Arctic Rover 55.0kg 1.67L 1:00.86 7 7
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Owners Mrs G K Holt, Mr C Parkinson, T Nguyen, M Katsanevas, K Holt, M J

[ muss SEATTLE
‘A 3 year old bay filly (female)
¥ Sire Better Than Ready Dam Umajet
Breeder Yarramalong
Lovelady & Mrs B Parkinson
Colours Yellow, Red Sash, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details
30f12 TOWNTue5Jul22  1400m 3y Hep
80f12 TOWN Tue 28Jun22 1000m 3Y HCP
30f8 TOWNThu 16Jun22 1200m 3Y HCP

50f13 TOWN Tue 31May22 1000m 3Y HCP
70f10 GORD Sat 7May22  1100m CL1

o

L0

RISK IN ROME

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Breeder Mrs K Avison

Owners M D Walsh, W P Dodd, R S Adams, J S Cameron, J Dempsey, Pj's Racing, Firm 1:1-0-0

Track Jockey
Heavy8 S Sheargold
Good4 S Sheargold
Good4 S Sheargold
Good4 S Sheargold
Soft6 K Lenton

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Give Me a Chance

Finduabookie (Mgr: R D Adams) & Ares Racing Australia (Mgr: R D Adams)

Colours Green, White Horseshoe, Red Sleeves With Four White Shamrocks, Green Jockey 2:0-0-0

Cap With White Shamrock
Race Details
10 of 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22
50f8 TOWN Thu 16Jun2?
40f 11 BOWE Sat 4Jun22
1of9  BOWE Sat 2Apr22
10of14 TOWN Fri 25Mar22

1400m 3y Hep
1200m 3Y HCP
1000m CL1
1280m CLB
1400m MDN

] HUSETTE

4 3year old bay filly (female)
' Sire Husson Dam Fouette
Breeder Gainsbhorough Lodge

[ &
<

Owners Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), D E Scheffler, O Chillemi, C Tonazzi, T

Track Jockey
Heavy8 N Day
Good4 N Day
Good4 K Lenton
Firm2  CSpry
Good4 C Spry

W Hedley, J McDonald, B J McDonald & Mrs N A McDonald

Colours Orange, Yellow "H" And Cap
Race Details
12 of 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1400m 3y Hcp
80of8 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1200m 3Y HCP
10 of 12 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 950m 3Y HCP
12 of 13 TOWN Tue 31May22 1000m 3Y HCP
80of8 TOWNTue9Nov21 1000m 3Y HCP

~  [EJ KAMARCHER

Track Jockey

Heavy8 S Wilson
Good4 S Wilson
Good4 S Wilson
Good4 S Wilson
Good4 R Shred

| ) 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Golden Archer Dam Kamadiva

Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners T C Button & Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines)

Colours Sky Blue, White Diamond Sash
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1400m 3y Hcp Heavy8 C Collis
20f8 ROCK Sun 26Jun22 1400m 3Y HCP Good4 R Fradd
40of8 TOWNThu 16Jun22 1200m 3Y HCP Good4 D Smith

11 of 13 TOWN Tue 31May22 1000m 3Y HCP
1of7 BOWE Tue 1Feb22  1200m 3Y MDN

Good4 D Smith
Good4 J Stanley

Trainer Georgie Holt Barrier 12

Jockey Scott Sheargold 54.0kg Prizemoney $55,808

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-2-1 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12 $10.00 Palencia 61.5kg 2.30L 1:24.64 4 4
540 6  $12 More The Merrier 56.0kg 3.20L 55.64 10 10
540 6  $11 Santa Marinella 54.0kg 0.60L 1:10.35 6 6
540 7  $41 Hallside Hammer 54.0kg 1.90L 56.37 6 8
590 5 $5 Prophetess 58.5kg 5.95L 1:04.87

Trainer Chris Attard Barrier 8

Jockey Nathan Day 54.0kg Prizemoney $25,825

Win Range 1280m - 1400m W&P% 20-30

Career 10:2-0-1 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8 $31.00 Palencia 61.5kg 7.00L 1:24.64 2 2
540 2 $21 Santa Marinella 54.0kg 0.90L 1:10.35 1 1
60.5 1 $4.50 Legal Chance 55.5kg 2351 58.
59.5 1 $2.30F Risk In Rome 59.5kg 0.50L 1:17.01
56.5 10  $16 Risk In Rome 56.5kg 0.30L 1:24.63 33

Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 2

Jockey Stephen Wilson 54.0kg Prizemoney $90,050

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 21-36

Career 14:3-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 13:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:3-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $26.00 Palencia 61.5kg 10.30L 1:24.64 7 8
540 8  $11 Santa Marinella 54.0kg 4.50L 1:10.35 4 5
540 5  $41 Le Rubis 55.0kg 3.40L 55.32 3 5
540 9  $61 Hallside Hammer 54.0kg 4.80L 56.37 1 11
545 2 $21 Yes Dream 54.5kg 6.50L 56.67 7 8

Trainer Tom Button Barrier 4

Jockey Cody Collis 54.0kg Prizemoney $57,350

Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-44

Career 16:1-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-4-2 1st Up 40-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-3-2  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 7:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4 $5.50 Palencia 61.5kg 1.30L 1:24.64 6 5
540 5 $7.50 Police 58.0kg 0.20L 1:23.11 8 7
540 5  $18 Santa Marinella 54.0kg 0.80L 1:10.35 7 8
540 6  $31 Hallside Hammer 54.0kg 3.80L 56.37 9 7
59.0 7 $1.85F Kamarcher 59.0kg 0.50L 1:11.21 7 7
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: MACH SEVEN

m 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Defcon Dam Shanzero
Breeder Mr M F Doyle

Owners K Capra, L B Blennerhassett, T P Jones, S J Le Bon, J J Hackett, J Hackett,

P A Piccone, J L Piccone, R J Lllywhite, Mrs A Lillywhite, Mrs J A Marmin & B J

Marmin

Colours Cerise, Black Quarters, Cerise Sleeves, Black Armbands, White Cap

Race Details

80f12 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1400m 3y Hcp
1of11 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 1250m 2&3Y MDN
10 of 12 SUNS Sun 20Mar22 1400m 3Y MDN-SW
11 0f 12 SUNS Sun 6Mar22  1200m 3Y MDN-SW
80of14 SUNS Sun13Feb22 1200m 3YC&G MDN

Track Jockey
Heavy8 N Thomas
Good4 J Stanley
Heavy8 A Sewell
Soft7 A Sewell
Good4 A Sewell

Heavy8 W D'avila
Good4 W D'avila
Good4 W D'avila
Good4 B Thomson
Good4 L Mccoy

T 1
IT'S A PLOY
= 4 3yearold bay gelding (male)
* . .™ Sire Sepoy Dam Hurricane Cassie
Breeder Mr N C Stewart
Owners Mrs M E Anning & Mrs K J Baker
Colours White, Gold Diamonds, Black Hooped Sleeves, Gold Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1400m 3y Hcp
20f8 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1200m 3Y HCP
70f13 TOWN Tue 31May22 1000m 3Y HCP
90f10 TOWN Fri 6May22  1300m 3Y HCP
70f8 CAIR Sat26Mar22 1250m 3Y HCP
Y
o ROYAL ARCHER
d" s 3 year old brown gelding (male)
RINE™  Sire Golden Archer Dam Sop

Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners G D Hanly, Mrs C F Hanly, P T J Tonks, Mrs K L Hanly, C C Tonks, W E
Hanly, B P Oaten, P Dillon, T Tonks-Foote, P MacMillan, Mrs J MacMillan, Mrs K E

Tillbrook, B E Tillbrook & Miss J Black

Colours Cerise, White Stripes, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

90f12 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1400m 3y Hep
30f11 MACK Thu 23Jun22 1560m 0 - 55
50f7 MACK Thu9Jun22  1300m 3Y HCP
50f7 SUNS Wed 11May22 1400m CL1
6of6  AQUI Sat9Apr22  1400m 3Y BM65

e THE BEAT GOES ON
| ‘. 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Mahisara Dam Syncopated Groove
Breeder Mrs H Yeates
Owners Mrs H M Rowe & Mrs H M Yeates

Track Jockey
Heavy8 B Thomson
Good4 C Jokic
Good4 C Jokic

Synth M S Thornton

Heavy9 J Grisedale

Colours Yellow And Royal Blue Quarters, Yellow Sleeves And Cap With Red

Diamonds
Race Details
11 0f 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1400m 3y Hcp
50f8 INNI Sat4Jun22  1500m CLB
90f12 CAIR Sun29May22 1250m 0 - 55
8of 12 TOWN Fri 6May22  1300m CL1
l1of5 ATHE Sat9Apr22  1400m 2UP MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Heavy8 A Thomson
Good4 J Edwards
Good4 G Kliese
Good4 L Morrison
Good4 L Morrison

Trainer Trevor Rowe Barrier 5
Jockey Nathan Thomas 54.0kg

Win Range 1250m

Prizemoney $21,700
W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 5 $41.00 Palencia 61.5kg 6.60L 1:24.64 12 12
570 2 $5 Mach Seven 57.0kg 1.75L 1:15.05 7 7
570 1  $91 Vanilli 55.0kg 9.20L 1:26.06 10 11
570 6  $51 Antino 57.0kg 17.10L 1:11.05 2 6
58.5 1  $41 Tuscany Bound 58.0kg 5.40L 1:11.62 6 6

Trainer Bub Baker Barrier 1

Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 54.0kg Prizemoney $49,275

Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-41

Career 17:1-3-3 12 Mths 11:0-2-2 1st Up 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-3-3  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:1-3-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 1 $11.00 Palencia 61.5kg 5.80L 1:24.64 9 9
540 1 $7 Santa Marinella 54.0kg 0.10L 1:10.35 5 4
540 5  $31 Hallside Hammer 54.0kg 2.10L 56.37 8 9
540 8  $51 Palencia 60.0kg 4.30L 1:19.44 33
540 3 $14King Jester 59.0kg 6.351 1:14.89 5 5

Trainer Georgie Holt Barrier 9

Jockey Bonnie Thomson 54.0kg Prizemoney $36,160

Win Range 1800m W&P% 8-33

Career 12:1-0-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 9 $31.00 Palencia 61.5kg 6.80L 1:24.64 1 1
575 2 $8 Lucky for Some 57.0kg 1.10L 1:35.47 1 1
540 1  $41 Agustawynd 54.0kg 4.00L 1:16.51 22
545 2 $61 Concillium 57.5kg 4.70L 1:24.93 3 4
550 6 $101 Grey Defence 58.5kg 20.10L 1:28.22 6 6

Trainer Trevor Rowe Barrier 3

Jockey Amanda Thomson 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,550

Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-10

Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540  3$151.00 Palencia 61.5kg 7.80L 1:24.64 10 11
580 2 $8 Lord Of Light 60.5kg 6.50L 1:29.93 5 4
575 12 $26 Amelia's Rainbow 56.5kg 5.10L 1:14.4 9 11
555 6  $21 Crossfire Road 54.5kg 4.30L 1:18.94 8 9
57.5 3 $2.20F The Beat Goes On 57.5kg 4.50L 1:24.76 32
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Race 5 IN MEMORY OF RAY TAPIOLAS RATINGS BAND 0 - 65 QLD: 3:04 pm
Handicap 1609m

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,000. 2nd $3,500. 3rd $1,900. 4th $950. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:04 pm
10th $400. NT: 2:34 pm
Rail: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder SA: 2:34 pm
Straight: 310m. WA: 1:04 pm

Circumference: 1680m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 65. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 9. Manseneta Tail Chain FIRST TIME, 16. Mufasta Blinkers AGAIN, Winker (Near Side) OFF FIRST
TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Light Field Scott Sheargold Kelly Sheargold 6115322550 20:3-5-4 $58250 15% 60% 12 59
SCRATCHED

3. Oakfield Hiawatha Nathan Thomas Jeffrey Caught 2765275282 15:2-3-1 $51,340 13% 40% 6 58
4. Call Me Mo Lacey Morrison Sharlee Hoffman 5121659898 325-4-1  $136550 16% 31% 8 57
5. Cunnamulla Adrian Layt Stephen Massingham 4354541528 18:2-2-2 $61,630 11% 3% 5 57
6. Deadly Diva Graham Kliese Tony Comerford 1023135189 17:3-4-2 $71,650 18% 53% 3 565
1. Love Flies Pietro Romeo Krystin Allender 9261220518 27:4-5-1 $65,525 15% 37% 4 565
8. Zounate [sabella Teh (a3) Steven Royes 8855814713 29:3-8-5 $77,280 10% 55% 10 56.5
9. Manseneta Stephen Wilson Scott Cooper 0835529555 24:2-4-3 $70660 8% 38% 2 56
10. Mystery ‘N' Magic Justin Stanley Roy Chillemi 3485362153 30:4-5-5 $92,813 13% 47% 1 555
11. Rebel Lake Bonnie Thomson Ricky Gudge 0436665805 23:2-3-2 $37475 9% 30% 9 55
12. Opinions Cody Collis (a3) Andrew Cameron 0655070259 44:4-3-5  $114235 9% 27% 11 54
13. Noir Jack Wanderson D'Avila  Chris Parry 7596532414 28:2-3-4 $52260 7% 32% 13 54
14. High Advice Nathan Day Fred Wieland 0556852283 29:2-4-3 $41938 7% 31% 7 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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& 13 13. Noir Jack "H
& 12 1. Light Field "H

an 11 12. Opinions "ﬂ‘
8. Zounate "H

& 10
é ° 11. Rebel Lake "ﬂ‘
M os 4. call Me Mo 'ﬁ\
5;,‘“-* 7 14. High Advice "ﬂ\
é. 6 3. Oakfield Hiawatha "H
é, 5 5. Cunnamulla "H
6 4 7. Love Flies "H
,G, 3 6. Deadly Diva “U
2 9. Manseneta "H

10. Mystery 'N' Magic "ﬂ\

Rail position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder

-

Race Direction
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LIGHT FIELD Trainer Kelly Sheargold Barrier 12
. Jockey Scott Sheargold 59.0kg Prizemoney $58,250
21 % 5yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1609m W&P% 15-60
®._ % Sire Deep Field Dam Shadows
Breeder Gleeson Thoroughbred Connections Pty Ltd 2.C. 9. a1 1.
Owners K P Sheargold, G L Shaw & C Meville E.a'eeor_ 5%305 4 éz “ﬁtqggiél ;Stﬂugp_oallll 0 ﬁ"d Up1§610201
Colours Silver, Sky Blue Star And Sleeves, Dark Blue Stars, Sky Blue Cap, Dark Blue irm Y:U-U- 00 2T ot 5.U-1- eavy 1.U-U-
Pom Pom Jockey 17:3-5-4  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 14:3-4-3  Trk/Dst 3:1-1-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f13 TOWNTue5ul22  1609m 0 - 65 Heavy8 S Sheargold 59.0 12 $16.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 6.60L 1:39.67 12 12
1of13 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1400m BM60 Good4 S Sheargold 58,5 6  $12 Light Field 58.5kg 0.80L 1:23.75 6 5
10f10 TOWN Tue 31May22 1200m BM55 Good4 S Sheargold 590 1  $16 Light Field 59.0kg 0.20L 1:10.29 4 4
30f8 TOWNFril4Jan22  1609m CL3-SW Good4 S Sheargold 56.0 2 $4.60 Honored Vow 54.0kg 140L 1:38.27 2 2
20f13 TOWNSat8Jan22  1400m CL1 Good4 S Sheargold 570 1 $9 Miss Fubulicious 54.5kg 0.20L 1:24.31 4 3
e} H Trainer Jeffrey Caught Barrier 6
: IodbAKFI!iEL(D ll-)l IAWATHA Jockey Nathan Thomas 58.0kg Prizemoney $51,340
year old bay gelding (male Win Range 1280m - 1300m W&P% 13-40
%="=% Sire Al Maher Dam Oakfield Rose ’ ’
gfvsﬁgf:]'\ﬂrcf‘ “ﬂfi‘f?ﬂﬂeh oo s L Wilarcon &) Wi g CAPEET 15231 12 Miths 100-4-0 15t Up 40-0-1  2nd Up 31-1-0
N M Ashwrth, A D Ashworth, Miss M Caught, N D Moretto, Mrs L Moreti,$ ) FIrm 00-0-0  Good 10021 Soft 21-1-0  Heavy 3:1-0-0
Caught & Ms S L Rowe Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red And White Checks, Blue Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1609m 0 - 65 Heavy8 N Thomas 58.0 6 $10.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 1.30L 1:39.67 33
70f12 TOWNThu 16Jun22 1200m CL4-SW Good4 N Thomas 56.0 4  $20 Dawn Too Good 59.0kg 3.60L 1:09.82 7 7
6 0of 14 TOWN Tue 31May22 1000m CL3-SW Good4 S Sheargold 575 1  $31 Dawn Too Good 59.0kg 3.30L 56.24 10 13
20f6  MUSWTue 2Nov21  1750m BM58 Good4 A Bullock 62.5 1 $3.50F Saint Ay 61.0kg 3.37L 1:45.72 33
70f8 TARE Fril50ct2l  1600m CL3 Heavy8 M Weir 585 5 $5 Chase My Crown 57.5kg 7.64L 1:39.75 32
n CAI.I. ME MO Trainer Sharlee Hoffman Barrier 8
Jockey Lacey Morrison 57.0kg Prizemoney $136,550
Yy ¥ e old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1280m - 1600m W&P% 16-31
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Carcassonne
g;:ﬁg?erhﬂrHloEr#;XtF?P Foster, B R Thomas, 5 J Spinks, s R ydun, £ Sydun, s - oo 5241 12 Mths 102-1-0 st Up 60-1-0  2ndl Up 5:2-0-0
R Ryan, K A Paine, J M ICasey, Mrs C Cheesemaﬁ, C L;E)xma‘n &S Wuﬁnaclharoyensri‘, gFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-2-0 Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 5:1-1-1
L Coward & K Rajesh Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Scarlet, Old Gold And White Checked Braces, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m 0 - 65 Heavy8 L Morrison 57.0 8 $3.10 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 6.40L 1:39.67 4 5
1of7 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 1500m BM65 Good4 L Morrison 54.0 7 $1.90F Call Me Mo 54.0kg 0.30L 1:30.25 1 1
20f14 CAIR Sun29May22 1500m BM55 Good4 L Morrison 59.0 3 $2.25F Sound Of Sleat 56.0kg 0.50L 1:29.06 33
1of8 CAIR Mon 16May22 1500m BM55 Heavy8 L Morrison 57.0 8 $2.10F Call Me Mo 57.0kg 2.50L 1:32.34 1 1
60f 10 MOUNFri 29Apr22  1200m CL3-SW Good4 L Morrison 600 7 $9 Magnate 58.5kg 11.35L 1:10.87 7 5
& Trainer Stephen Massingham Barrier 5
1)’ Q”" B CU NNAMU I'I'A Jockey Adrian Layt 57.0kg Prizemoney $61,630
Eﬂ I g_yeazr Oldtba)[/) 9e|dBmg (rgale) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 11-33
=% Sire Zoustar Dam Bang On .
Breeder Hillside Parade Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd Career 182-22 12 Mths 101-1-1 IstUp6:1-1-0  2nd Up 50-0:0
Owners TW Hedley, TW Hedley, B J McDonald, J McDonald, Mrs N A McDonaId d129-1-1 Soft 4:0-1-1 H 1:0-0-0
S C Massingham, Miss T L Clark, W G Massingham & | G Johnson m 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1- ot &-1- eavy 1.9-U-
Colours Orange’ Yellow H Jockey 2:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m 0 - 65 Heavy8 A Layt 570 5 $12.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 2.60L 1:39.67 2 1
30f11 TOWN Sat 11Jun22  1200m BM58 Good4 A Layt 595 3 $8 Cacao 55.5kg 4.10L 1:09.97 4 3
50f9 CAIR Sun29May22 1250m BM65 Good4 C Collis 56.5 2 $17 Rigel 59.0kg 2.80L 1:13. 4 4
40f8 CAIR Mon 16May22 1250m CL2 Heavy8 N Day 590 1  $12 Stifling 57.0kg 5.25L 1:14.94 6 3
40f9  CAIR Sun310ct21 1250m0 - 65 Good4 N Day 57.5 9 $4.40 Galaxy Ghost 58.0kg 2.30L 1:13.61 22
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&

K3 DEADLY DIVA
+Vs

4 year old black mare (female)
Sire Domesday Dam Magic Idol
Breeder Mrs W Hick

Owners L W Miller, L A Hick & Mrs W R Hick
Colours White, Maroon Horseshoe, Halved Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

10f13 TOWN Tue 5Jul22
14 of 15 TOWN Tue 28Jun22
20f6  MOUNSat 4Jun22
30f5 MOUNSat 21May2?2
l1of6  MOUNSat 30Apr22

1609m 0 - 65
1200m BM65
1450m CL3-SW
1450m BM65
1450m BM55

LOVE FLIES

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Love Conquers All Dam Earhart
Breeder Dr T Lipp

Track Jockey
Heavy8 G Kliese
Good4 N Day
Good J Hoopert
Good D Ballard
Good D Ballard

Owners J Johnston, B B Johnston, Mrs K F Johnston, G J Johnston, Miss C M
Taylor, Mrs J P Rose, J M Rose, G F Rose, G Spero, B Fox & J Johnston

Colours Purple, Grey Vee, Quartered Cap
Race Details
90f13 TOWNTue5ul22  1609m 0 - 65
20f8 ATHE Sat18jun22 2000m BM65
60f9 CAIR Sun29May22 1900m BM65
lof5 GORD Sat7May22  1800m BMG65
20f7  MOUNFri 29Apr22  1680m BM60

EJ zZouNATE

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Zoustar Dam Fascinating

Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners J Crapp, Mrs L Crapp, D Crapp
Colours Pink, Purple Hoops, Pink Cap

)—

Y

Race Details

80f 13 TOWN Tue 5Jul22
8of11 MACK Thu9un22 1300m CL1
50f12 TOWN Fri 6May22  1300m CL1
8of13 TOWN Sun 2INov21 1300m CL1
l1of5 MOUNTue 2Nov21 1450m CLB

1609m 0 - 65

e

~  [EJ MANSENETA
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Applegate
Breeder Godolphin Australia

Owners D P Martin, Mrs G E Martin, R Siegmann, Mrs KM S Siegmann & M R A

Jacoby

Colours Purple, Lime Green Star, Striped Sleeves, Purple Cap, Lime Green Stars

Race Details

12 of 13 TOWN Tue 5Jul22
8of 13
30f8
50f9
50f8

1609m 0 - 65
TOWN Thu 16Jun22  1400m BM60
INNI Sat4Jun22 ~ 1800m BM60
CAIR  Sun 29May22 1900m BM65
TOWN Fri 6May22  1609m 0 - 65

Track Jockey
Heavy8 P Romeo
Good4 P Romeo
Good4 P Romeo
Soft6 P Romeo
Good4 F Edwards

Track Jockey
Heavy8 | Teh
Good4 R Mcmahon
Good4 N Thomas
Good3 F Edwards
Good R Mcmahon

Track Jockey
Heavy8 S Wilson
Good4 R Wiggins
Good4 S Wilson
Good4 S Wilson
Good4 L Morrison

Trainer Tony Comerford
Jockey Graham Kliese 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1609m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $71,650
W&P% 18-53

Career 17:3-4-2 12 Miths 13:3-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-2  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 12:2-3-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $15.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 1.30L 1:39.67 8 6
56.0 12 $20 Heirborn 60.5kg 3.70L 1:10.29 15 15
59.0 3 $2.20F Fingertips 59.5kg 6.50L 1:31.13
61.0 4 $1.60F Fingertips 56.0kg 4.50L 1:32.45
61.5 2 $2.20F Deadly Diva 61.5kg 2.75L 1:32.28 32
Trainer Krystin Allender Barrier 4
Jockey Pietro Romeo 56.5kg Prizemoney $65,525

Win Range 1100m - 1830m

W&P% 15-37

Career 27:4-5-1 12 Mths 16:3-4-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 16:2-4-0  Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 5:0-3-1 Track 5:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $31.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 7.00L 1:39.67 13 10
56.5 8 $5.50 Super Rose 55.0kg 5.00L 2:08.71 6 3
55.5 3§17 City Smart 59.5kg 5.30L 1:56.38 8 9
55.0 1 $3.30 Love Flies 55.0kg 0.30L 1:53.16
58.0 6 $4.40 Craiglea Simmo 57.5kg 0.20L 1:43.49 3 1

Trainer Steven Royes Barrier 10

Jockey Isabella Teh 56.5kg Prizemoney $77,280

Win Range 1100m - 1450m W&P% 10-55

Career 29:3-8-5 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-4-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-5-1  Soft 4:0-2-2 Heavy 3:0-1-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $26.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 6.90L 1:39.67 1 2
59.5 7 $12 Better Days Ahead 55.0kg 3.60L 1:17.5 6 5
59.5 11  $16 Crossfire Road 54.5kg 3.00L 1:18.94 10 11
595 7  $16 Dawson Diamond 55.0kg 3.00L 1:17.08 5 6
61.5 1 $1.60F Zounate 61.5kg 5.50L 1:31.44

Trainer Scott Cooper Barrier 2

Jockey Stephen Wilson 56.0kg Prizemoney $70,660

Win Range 1400m - 1630m W&P% 8-38

Career 24:2-4-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-3-1  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 9:1-2-2 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $31.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 10.40L 1:39.67 1 1
58.0 2  $11 Light Field 58.5kg 3.40L 1:23.75 10 9
59.0 8  $7 Super Rose 55.0kg 2.45L 1:50.16 2 1
560 1  $10 City Smart 59.5kg 4.05L 1:56.38 2 2
56.5 8  $6 City Smart 57.5kg 3.40L 1:38.33 6 6
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4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Rothesay Dam Faith 'n' Vision
Breeder Mrs C M Chillemi

MYSTERY 'N' MAGIC

Owners Mrs C M Chillemi, J J Hart & O Chillemi

Colours Light Blue, Pink Sash And Cap

Race Details

30f13 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1609m 0 - 65
40f8 TOWN Tue 28Jun22 1400m CL6
80f 10 TOWN Tue 31May22 1609m BM60
50f10 TOWN Fri 20May22 1400m 0 - 58
3of 7 CAIR Sat26Mar22 1250m BM65

&

REBEL LAKE

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Dissident Dam Laguna Lake
Breeder Canning Downs Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Heavy8 J Stanley
Good4 S Wilson
Good4 R Shred
Good4 R Shred
Good4 S Wilson

Owners R A Gudge, R Scott & J M Caspanello

Colours Royal Blue, Five White Diamonds

Race Details

13 of 13 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m 0 - 65
40f11 TOWN Sat 11Jun22  1900m BM65
30f10 TOWN Tue 31May22 1609m BM60
60f 10 HOME Sat 21May22 1830m BM70
60f8 TOWNFri6May22 1609m 0 - 65

\Il

EF] OPINIONS

6 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire So You Think Dam Cutie Express
Breeder T C Bloodstock

Owners WR Born, Mrs LJ Born, WJ Viero, WP Dreger, Mrs DJ Dreger, Ms LJ Smlth

Track Jockey

Heavy8 B Thomson
Good4 B Thomson
Good4 B Thomson
Good4 S Sheargold
Good4 S Sheargold

Track Jockey
Heavy8 C Collis
Good4 C Collis
Good4 C Collis
Good3 A Sewell
Soft5 N Thomas

AC Cameron & JL Chivers
Colours White, Black Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves, Striped Cap
Race Details
10 of 13 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m 0 - 65
60f8 MACK Thu 23Jun22 1300m 0 - 60
50f10 MACK Thu9Jun22  1100m 0 - 55
13 of 14 TOWN Thu 9Sep21  1400m 0 - 55
70f8 CAIR Sat28Aug2l 950m CL4
NOIR JACK

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Skilled Dam Camomile

Breeder Mrs B Ivill

Owners J H Martin & Ms S Gray
Colours Purple, White Hoops, Red Cap

&

Race Details
70f13 TOWNTue5Jul22  1609m 0 - 65
50f8 BOWE Sat 18Jun22 1810m BMS55

90f 10
6 of 10
30f5

TOWN Tue 31May22 1609m BM60
TOWN Fri 20May22  1400m 0 - 58
MACK Fri 220ct21 ~ 1800m BM60

Track Jockey
Heavy8 W D'avila
Good4 S Sheargold
Good4 W D'avila
Good4 A Sewell
Good4 W D'avila

Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 1
Jockey Justin Stanley 55.5kg

Win Range 1000m - 1500m

Prizemoney $92,813
W&P% 13-47

Career 30:4-5-5 12 Mths 12:1-1-4 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-3-5  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 20:2-3-3  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $3.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 2.10L 1:39.67 5 4
540 8  $21 Prime Ruler 60.5kg 2.40L 1:22.11 8 8
575 5 $4.60 Double Denman 54.0kg 6.60L 1:38.58 8 10
590 9  $8 Nebaraz 58.5kg 1.60L 1:23.08 10 9
55.5 3 $2.90F Poetic Attacks 54.0kg 2.75L 1:14.42 6 6

Trainer Ricky Gudge Barrier 9

Jockey Bonnie Thomson 55.0kg Prizemoney $37,475

Win Range 1400m - 1830m W&P% 9-30

Career 23:2-3-2 12 Miths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-2-2  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 7:0-2-2 Track 14:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 6:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $16.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 13.40L 1:39.67 9 13
545 7  $10 Salsa Dreaming 55.0kg 4.30L 1:56.74 5 3
570 1 $7 Double Denman 54.0kg 0.60L 1:38.58 4 4
55.0 4 $3.40F Lets Torque A Deel 55.0kg 6.80L 1:53.02 4 6
555 2 $10 City Smart 57.5kg 3.60L 1:38.33 5 5

Trainer Andrew Cameron Barrier 11

Jockey Cody Collis 54.0kg Prizemoney $114,235

Win Range 1600m - 1609m W&P% 9-27

Career 44:4-3-5 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1

m 0:0-0-0 Good 34:3-3-4  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist17:4-1-2 Track 9:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $21.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 8.30L 1:39.67 10 9
555 1  $13 Rock 'n' Sol 58.0kg 2.75L 1:17.41 4 4
59.0 6  $41 Hinvictus 58.0kg 3.75L 1:04.64 5 6
59.0 11  $15 Arise My Son 58.5kg 6.60L 1:23.55 14 14
540 3 $101 Ruby July 55.0kg 3.55L 54.61 7 8

Trainer Chris Parry Barrier 13

Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 54.0kg Prizemoney $52,260

Win Range 1400m - 1500m W&P% 7-32

Career 28:2-3-4 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-3  Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 11:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 13 $51.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 6.80L 1:39.67 6 7
59.0 5 $5.20 Norah 55.5kg 5.25L 1:50.7 6 7
56.0 9  $15 Double Denman 54.0kg 8.10L 1:38.58 9 8
575 2 $31 Nebaraz 58.5kg 4.90L 1:23.08 7 6
56.5 3 $2.90F Geoffroy 58.5kg 1.10L 1:54.12 4 3
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. [T HIGH ADVICE
{‘hlmh 4 5year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Good Journey Dam Ashlyn
Breeder Mr L R Colbert

Owners Riches Racing (Mgr: C G Riches), ) Clark, S L Carpenter, Lobs (Mgr: B J
Finegan), F N Q (Mgr: Mrs P-M Armstrong), G J Porter, Mrs F R Porter, A F DallAlba,

J D Pickard, Mrs S Pickard, S Pao, Mrs R J Piccone & M O'Neill

Colours Yellow And Green Diamonds
Race Details
11 of 13 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m 0 - 65
50f10 ATHE Sat18Jun22 1400m BM55
50f7 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 1500m BM65
60of12 CAIR Sun29May22 1250m 0 - 55
80f8 GORD Sat 7May22  1360m BM60

Track Jockey
Heavy8 N Day
Good4 P Romeo
Good4 P Romeo
Good4 P Romeo
Soft6 S Sheargold

Trainer Fred Wieland
Jockey Nathan Day 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 29:2-4-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $41,938
W&P% 7-31

12 Mths 13:0-2-1 1st Up 7:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Good 15:0-2-1  Soft 11:2-1-2

Heavy 3:0-1-0

Dist 4:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $41.00 Deadly Diva 56.5kg 9.60L 1:39.67 7 8
57.5 8  $21 Fluttering 59.5kg 1.40L 1:24.52 5 5
540 1  $41 Call Me Mo 54.0kg 6.05L 1:30.25 6 7
575 5  $26 Amelia's Rainbow 56.5kg 3.25L 1:14.4 1 9
56.5 8  $5Magnate 62.0kg 24.35 1:22.34
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Race 6 GREAT NORTHERN NQ CUP OPEN Handicap 1609m QLD: 3:42 pm
Prize $20,000. 1st $11,000. 2nd $3,500. 3rd $1,900. 4th $950. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:42 pm
10th $400. NT: 3:12 pm
Rail: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder SA:3:12 pm
Straight: 310m. WA: 1:42 pm

Circumference: 1680m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Rule The World Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, 7. Margie Bee Ear Muffs OFF AGAIN, Ear Muffs (Pre-
Race Only) FIRST TIME, Norton Bit OFF FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bullion Wolf Adrian Layt Les Gordy 000021513 65:14-11-3  $385025 22% 43% 10 615
2. Maquereau Lacey Morrison Sharlee Hoffman 1624511222 38:8-8-2  $171,800 21% 47% 4 59
3. Rule The World Graham Kliese Kerry Donnelly 2600592408 224-2-1  $349400 18% 32% 2 555
4. Brilliant Mind Nathan Day Stephen Massingham 0223542224 38:6-12-4  $167928 16% 58% 9 54
5. Play Me Now (NZ) James Baker Stephen Potiris 4982635031 30:4-4-5  $202335 13% 43% 3 54
6. Buster Block Cody Collis (a3) Peter Cullen 7276357300 42:7-8-4  $156975 17% 45% 1 54
1. Margie Bee Bonnie Thomson Steven Royes 8070795032 50:8-9-5  $299,615 16% 44% 6 54
8. Robig Stephen Wilson Roy Chillemi 6014423185 30:7-3-4  $153,250 23% 47% 11 54
9. Southern Swing Amanda Thomson  Trevor Rowe 5732s088s6 38:6-3-4  $195725 16% 34% 7 54
10. Bering Sea Nathan Thomas Chris Attard 9534697505 41:6-9-2  $207475 15% 41% 8 54

SCRATCHED
12. New King (GB) Pietro Romeo Janel Ryan 0005085237 183-1-2  $125648 17% 33% 12 54
13. Gaelic Isabella Teh (a3) Janel Ryan 3382575452 21:2-2-2 $69,150 10% 29% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-

& 12 12. New King 3"

@ 1 8. Robig "H

-

& 10 1. Buliion Woit "

@ ° 4. Brilliant Mind "H
-
& 8 10. Bering Sea "H
.i [ 7 9. Southern Swing "U
& 6 7. Margie Bee v
& 5 13. Gaelic "ﬁ"
o 4 2. Maquereau "v
:ér 3 5. Play Me Now "H
-
® 2 3. Rule The World "
=1
o 1 6. Buster Block "U

Rail position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder Race Direction
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8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Bullion Mansion
Breeder Teeley Assets Ltd

-&" BULLION WOLF

Owners S Broodbank, T Mccloskey, M Gleadow, K Finnigan, D Jackson, M Moore,

Mrs T Gordy & R Broodbank

Colours Black, Emerald Green Sash And Armbands

Trainer Les Gordy
Jockey Adrian Layt 61.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 2100m

Career 65:14-11-3 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1st Up 12:5-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Good 54:9-10-2
Dist 3:1-0-0

Soft 9:5-1-1

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $385,025
W&P% 22-43

2nd Up 12:1-3-0
Heavy 2:0-0-0

Track 40:10-8-0  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m Hcp Heavy8 A Layt 61.5 10 $81.00 Maquereau 59.0kg 16.20L 1:38.77 3 5
13 of 13 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1400m HCP Good4 J Molloy 625 9  $61 So You Dream 555kg 9.10L 1:22.49 7 10
12 of 14 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m HCP Good4 | Teh 62.5 11  $61 Tennessee Boy 54.0kg 10.30L 1:22.78 33
13 of 14 TOWN Fri 20May22  1200m HCP Good4 | Teh 62.5 3 $21 Full Recognition 58.0kg 7.40L 1:09.77 9 11
20f7  TOWN Fri 18Mar22  1400m HCP Good4 T Fenlon 63.5 1 $2.50F Paniagua 62.5kg 1.30L 1:22.02 5 5
- Trainer Sharlee Hoffman Barrier 4
j‘ - } n MAQUEREAU Jockey Lacey Morrison 59.0kg Prizemoney $171,800
‘| Tyearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 21-47
" Sire Trusting Dam French Belle
Breeder Epsom Lodge . ) . .
Ooner, Egsom o] ge (Mgr: M R Ahrens) & B Campbell C.areer. 38:8-8-2 12 Mths.13.4 5-0 1st UR 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 7.2 2-0
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green Heart And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 26:7-6-1 Soft 9:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 12:5-5-0  Dist 10:3-2-0 Track 10:3-3-0  Trk/Dst 4:2-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TOWNTue5Jul22  1609m Hcp Heavy8 L Morrison 59.0 4 $5.00 Maquereau 59.0kg 2.00L 1:38.77 4 2
60f10 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 1250m HCP Good4 L Morrison 59.0  3$4.40EF Love Is Blind 59.0kg 2.30L 1:13.45 7 5
20f14 TOWN Fri 20May22  1200m HCP Good4 L Morrison 590 5 $7 Full Recogpnition 58.0kg 0.80L 1:09.77 32
40f11 TOWN Fri 6May22 ~ 1000m HCP Good4 L Morrison 59.5 1  $16 The Egyptian 62.0kg 3.20L 55.82 77
10f9  TOWN Sun 21Nov21 1609m AMAT CUP HCP Good3 L Morrison 57.5 9 $3.20F Maquereau 57.5kg 0.80L 1:36.51 2 2
- Trainer Kerry Donnelly Barrier 2
H RUI‘E THE WORI‘D Jockey Graham Kliese 55.5kg Prizemoney $349,400
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 18-32
Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Pay Off Now
(B)I;Is:gfsr I\SI.]ODOGrreifiitEaI\r/Ikszﬁlr:wcirErEyDL}(iorbett P T Hope, B Brooks, K J Brooks, G Career 22:4-2-1 12 Miths 11.0-2-0  Lst Up 6:2-0-0 2nd Up 6:2-0-0
J Hume, Mrs R M Corb‘ett, TW Marsl‘<eI|, Miss J Clonroy, JpB ’Bowman, BS Haskins: Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-1 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
The ATM (Mgr: D Wilson), Ms L Conroy, Ms M Maloy, | McMaster, M G Guise, P C Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 9:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Conroy, P N Rees & Mrs A Griffith
Colours Red, Black Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 TOWNTue5Jul22  1609m Hcp Heavy8 G Kliese 55.5 2 $11.00 Maquereau 59.0kg 2.00L 1:38.77 1 12
6of 14 DUBB Fri3Jun22  1600m WELL CUP Heavy8 J Searle 570 5  $91 Sibaaq 59.5kg 3.60L 1:37.06 1 8
12 of 13 GUNN Sun 29May22 %?/(l)gén GUNN CUP Soft7 K Jennings 60.5 5  $21 Annie's Street 55.0kg 5.39L 1:38.34 9 9
20f8 DUBB Mon 23May22 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 ) Searle n/a Ferus n/a 0.05L 58.5
10 of 10 MUDG Sun 8May22 %ﬁ/(l)gén GOOREE CUP  Heavy8 B Wheeler 61.0 2 $8.50 The Scotsman 55.0kg 12.53L 1:27.53 7 9
o Trainer Stephen Massingham Barrier 9
z)’q‘“ n BR"'I'IANT MIND Jockey Nathan Day 54.0kg Prizemoney $167,928
[ ,,_I[}{Iu | 6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1250m - 2100m W&P% 16-58
w2 Sire So You Think Dam Starspangled
8;5,‘32,‘?: :A;J SRhe?th(e“; Wy, TWHedle, B bong g CATe€T 386124 12Mths 9051 1stUp 61-0-4  2nd Up 61-10
Mol e T T Tedien, T Redky, B AHone Firm 0:0-00  Good 31693 Soft6:0-2-1  Heavy 1:0-1-0
Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 12:3-4-1  Dist 6:1-3-0 Track 8:2-4-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m Hcp Heavy8 N Day 540 9 $2.45 Maquereau 59.0kg 7.20L 1:38.77 2 3
20f8 TOWN Tue 28Jun22 1400m CL6 Good4 C Collis 60.5 4 $4.20 Prime Ruler 60.5kg 0.50L 1:22.11 4
20f10 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 1250m HCP Good4 N Day 540  6$4.40EF Love Is Blind 59.0kg 0.50L 1:13.45 33
30f12 TOWN Tue 31May22 1200m CL6 Good4 N Day 600 5  $18 Prime Ruler 58.0kg 1.20L 1:09.88 5 5
40f14 CAIR Sat11Sep21 2100m Qlty Soft5 N Day 540 10  $11 Bullion Wolf 56.5kg 2.10L 2:08.97 32
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= [ PLAY ME NOw
j‘ L I 6 year old bay gelding (male)
.AE*'IJ Sire Bernardini Dam Gabana
Breeder G S Mcleod
Owners Miss M Potiris, Miss M Karamoshos, Mrs J P Davies, Blackhawks (Mgr:SJ
Sheppard), J Chizzotti, Mrs L Chizzotti, C C Holden, S L Tye, L C Gostelow, R S
Davies, S J Stoter & Miss K R Allender
Colours Pale Blue, Red Stars
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1609m Hcp Heavy8 J Baker
90f 14 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m HCP Good4 J Baker

80f8 MOUNSat 30Apr22  1800m HCP Soft5 P Romeo
20f8 TOWNFri 25Mar22  1609m CL6-SW Good4 A Thomson
60f6  TOWN Tue 22Feb22 1400m HCP Good4 C Jokic
= I BUSTER BLOCK
@ 8 year old bay gelding (male)
™ Sire Reset Dam Glorious Dee

Breeder Nardoo Valley Stud
Owners CR Dietrich, S M Kennedy & Mrs C Dietrich

Colours Cerise, Gold Horseshoe And L, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m Hcp Heavy8 C Collis
20f13 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1400m HCP Good4 L Morrison

70f14 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m HCP Good4 L Morrison
6 of 14 TOWN Fri 20May22  1200m HCP Good4 J Lyon
30f11 TOWN Fri 6May22  1000m HCP Good4 M Potgieter
. [EA VARGIE BEE
! ' 6year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Dreamscape Dam Strategic Escape
Breeder Mr K J Dennis
Owners Mrs L J Dennis, K J Dennis, J Orford, R J Robinson, S Miljkovic, Mrs T L
Cole, D W Cole, SN Cole, Mrs P A Cole, Mrs L Buchanan, W D Schwebel, Mrs J A
Schwebel, S J Smyth, R G Green, W R Green, D C Lefebvre, A J Ferrari & Mrs K
Ferrari
Colours Light Blue, Pink Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
8of 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m Hcp Heavy8 B Thomson
12 of 13 TOWN Thu 16Jun22  1400m HCP Good4 B Thomson

70of 12

SCON Sat 14May22 1700m MIDWAY BM72 Heavy8 R King

13 of 13 HAWK Sat 30Apr22  1500m MIDWAY BM72 Heavy9 M Derrick
70f16 HAWK Wed 13Apr22 1500m BM78 Soft6 M Derrick

I\_:Jj I|I

[} roBIG

H

|| 4year old chestnut gelding (male)
' Sire Rothesay Dam Colonial Lass

Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), D E Scheffler, O Chillemi, J McDonald,
B J McDonald & Mrs N A McDonald

Colours Orange, Yellow H

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $202,335
W&P% 13-43

Trainer Stephen Potiris
Jockey James Baker 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2500m

Career 30:4-4-5 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-2-4  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 6:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $41.00 Maquereau 59.0kg 2.90L 1:38.77 8 8
540 6  $51 Tennessee Boy 54.0kg 6.90L 1:22.78 12 12
60.0 3 $2.7F Love On Sunday 55.0kg 14.65L 1:52.5 7 8
56.0 4 $5.50 Namazu 56.0kg 6.00L 1:36.63 2 3
56.0 3 $6.50 Bullion Wolf 62.0kg 2.00L 1:22.52 4 4

Trainer Peter Cullen Barrier 1

Jockey Cody Collis 54.0kg Prizemoney $156,975

Win Range 1000m - 1609m W&P% 17-45

Career 42:7-8-4 12 Mths 13:0-2-2 1stUp 7:3-1-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 31:7-6-2  Soft 9:0-2-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 8:1-2-0 Track 30:5-6-3  Trk/Dst 8:1-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $8.50 Maquereau 59.0kg 5.00L 1:38.77 9 9
540 2 $8.50 So You Dream 55.5kg 3.00L 1:22.49 8 6
540 13 §7 Tennessee Boy 54.0kg 3.60L 1:22.78 7 8
540 2 $10 Full Recognition 58.0kg 3.00L 1:09.77 6 4
540 4  $31 The Egyptian 62.0kg 3.00L 55.82 10 11

Trainer Steven Royes Barrier 6

Jockey Bonnie Thomson 54.0kg Prizemoney $299,615

Win Range 1100m - 1900m W&P% 16-44

Career 50:8-9-5 12 Mths 15:2-2-2 1stUp 6:1-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Race Details

60f12 TOWNTue5ul22  1609m Hcp

11 of 13 TOWN Thu 16Jun22  1400m HCP
1of9 CAIR Sun29May22 1500m HCP
40f7  TOWN Fri 20May22  1400m CL6-SW
40f8 CAIR Mon 16May22 1250m CL6

Track Jockey

Heavy8 S Wilson
Good4 W D'avila
Good4 W D'avila
Good4 S Wilson
Heavy8 W D'avila

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:5-4-3  Soft 11:1-2-1 Heavy 11:2-3-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $7.50 Maquereau 59.0kg 5.20L 1:38.77 1 1
54.0 11 $7.50 So You Dream 55.5kg 8.10L 1:22.49 10 13
580 4  $21 Colour Sergeant 56.5kg 3.62L 1:42.21 1 1
585 2 $15Knight 59.0kg 32.92L 1:32.44 1 9
570 9  $31 Kalapour 61.0kg 5.80L 1:30.4 1 1

Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 11

Jockey Stephen Wilson 54.0kg Prizemoney $153,250

Win Range 1250m - 1500m We&P% 23-47

Career 30:7-3-4 12 Mths 14:2-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-2  Soft 8:2-1-1 Heavy 5:3-0-1

Jockey 12:3-1-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 16:1-2-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $20.00 Maquereau 59.0kg 4.60L 1:38.77 10 10
540 1  $10So You Dream 555kg 6.80L 1:22.49 13 11
540 6 $6.50 Robig 54.0kg 1.50L 1:28.58 8 6
59.0 7  $11 Boona Boy 56.0kg 5.00L 1:22.2 6 6
545 2 $9.50 Prime Ruler 56.0kg 2.85L 1:14.5 7 7
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. [ SOUTHERN SWING

l'\ ’i 5 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Mahisara Dam Syncopated Groove

Breeder Mrs H Yeates

Owners Mrs H M Rowe, Mrs H M Yeates, J W Black & Mrs M A Black
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Braces And Armbands

Race Details
50f12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m Hcp
70f9  CAIR Sun29May22 1500m HCP

30f7  TOWN Fri 20May22  1400m CL6-SW
20f6  TOWN Fri 6May22 ~ 1400m CL6-SW
10 of 11 DOOMWed 5Jan22  1640m BM70

]

BERING SEA

7 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Bliss Street
Breeder Morning Rise Stud

Track Jockey
Heavy8 A Thomson
Good4 A Thompson
Good4 G Kliese
Good4 G Kliese
Soft5 N Rawiller

Owners Ares Racing Australia, M D Walsh, B Walsh, E Mahony, M P James, P A
Collings, K Hinds, A J Medhurst, J Hunt, D Purcell, R J Hartley, Mrs C A Gunn, T M

Woodall, P M Busch, Mrs R A Pedreigh, C T Pedereigh, Mrs T L Wells, S R Wells & D Jockey 6:0-1-0

W McMahon & B E Ryan

Colours Turquoise, Black Star, Diagonal Striped Sleeves

Race Details

90f12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m Hcp
30f8 TOWN Mon 18Apr22 1609m BM65
40of 5 MACK Tue 29Mar22 1560m HCP
60f10 TOWN Fri 18Mar22  1900m BM65
90f9 DOOMSat 12Feb22 1630m BM72
> NEW KING
& 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Frankel Dam Marine Bleue
Breeder Qatar Bloodstock Ltd
Owners J D Smith, M J Yelaska & G Smith
Colours Red, Green Hoops
Race Details

12 of 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1609m Hcp

11 0of 11 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 1250m CL3

13 of 14 TOWN Tue 31May22 1000m CL3-SW
13 0f 14 FLEM Sat1Jan22  1600m BM70
80of9 ROSE Sat4Dec2l  2000m 4Y+ BM78

. [EElGAELIC

e 5 year old bay gelding (male)

-
=== Sire Trusting Dam Irish Darling

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners MrsJ M Ryan, D M Reguson, D J Morrison, Ms M T Lee Long, P Parry, R J
0'Shea & Ms L M Slade
Colours Pink, Purple And White Hoops, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f12 TOWNTue 5Jul22  1609m Hcp Heavy8 | Teh

30f8 ATHE Sat18Jun22 2000m BM65 Good4 F Edwards

80of9
20f8
50f9

CAIR  Sun 29May22 1500m HCP
MOUNSat 30Apr22  1800m HCP
TOWN Tue 5Apr22  1300m CL3-SW

Track Jockey
Heavy8 N Thomas
Good4 F Edwards
Good4 N Thomas
Good4 T Fenlon
Good4 W Peel

Track Jockey
Heavy8 P Romeo
Good4 K Lenton
Good4 P Romeo
Good4 M Cartwright
Good4 N Rawiller

Good4 B Thomson
Soft5 B Thomson
Good4 P Romeo

Trainer Trevor Rowe Barrier 7
Jockey Amanda Thomson 54.0kg

Win Range 1400m - 1800m

Prizemoney $195,725
W&P% 16-34

Career 38:6-3-4 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 7:2-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-2-1  Soft 8:2-0-1 Heavy 4:0-1-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-1-2 Track 7:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $20.00 Maquereau 59.0kg 3.30L 1:38.77 6 4
540 8 $5.50 Robig 54.0kg 3.65L 1:28.58 9 9
590 1  $9Boona Boy 56.0kg 4.80L 1:22.2 5 5
590 6  $14 Verbalizer 59.0kg 0.20L 1:23.81 6 6
61.0 11  $4F Louie La'joy 56.0kg 4.00L 1:40.46 11 1

Trainer Chris Attard Barrier 8

Jockey Nathan Thomas 54.0kg Prizemoney $207,475

Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 15-41

Career 41:6-9-2 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:4-7-2  Soft 9:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Dist 19:3-6-1 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $21.00 Maquereau 59.0kg 6.70L 1:38.77 5 7
635 5  $11 Queen Of Manhattan 54.0kg 0.70L 1:38.78 1 1
570 1 $4.40 Schappose 55.5kg 2.15L 1:34.49 4 4
64.0 4 $5.50 Conquering Judas 57.5kg 4.60L 1:56.39 4 6
600 5  $61 Tamilaide 59.5kg 7.30L 1:39.13 9 9

Trainer Janel Ryan Barrier 12

Jockey Pietro Romeo 54.0kg Prizemoney $125,648

Win Range 1500m - 1800m W&P% 17-33

Career 18:3-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:3-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 12 $21.00 Maquereau 59.0kg 16.70L 1:38.77 7 6
615 4  $19 Avatea 55.0kg 11.35L 1:13.31 1 11
59.0 13  $21 Dawn Too Good 59.0kg 7.10L 56.24 12 11
60.5 3 $21 Gracias Amigo 57.5kg 7.00L 1:37.17 1 1
575 8  $26 Huetor 60.0kg 7.75L 2:03.94 1 2

Trainer Janel Ryan Barrier 5

Jockey Isabella Teh 54.0kg Prizemoney $69,150

Win Range 1250m - 2000m W&P% 10-29

Career 21:2-2-2 12 Miths 12:1-2-3 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 13:1-0-1  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 5 $31.00 Maquereau 59.0kg 2.40L 1:38.77 2 1
615 6 $3.80 Super Rose 55.0kg 5.20L 2:08.71 5 5
540 2 $10 Robig 54.0kg 4.15L 1:28.58 5 5
550 8  $5 Love On Sunday 55.0kg 0.20L 1:52.5 32
575 3 $14 Mister Magnusifent 57.5kg 2.90L 1:17.26 4 4
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Race 7 HORAN & BIRD OPEN Handicap 1200m

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,000. 2nd $3,500. 3rd $1,900. 4th $950. 5th $650. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400.

10th $400.

Rail: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1680m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 18. Barney's Blaze Blinkers AGAIN

Horse
1. Love Is Blind
2. Dio D'oro
3. Willygood
4. Simply Splashing
5. Inching Closer
6. Let's Go Bobby
1. Tennessee Boy
8. Funky Music
9. Zouvilla
10. EI Of A Saga
11. Bold Type
12. El Shaday (NZ)

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey

Stephen Wilson
Justin Stanley
Rachel Shred (a2)
Amanda Thomson
Pietro Romeo
Adrian Layt
Wanderson D'Avila
Nathan Thomas
Cody Collis (a3)
Isabella Teh (a3)
Nathan Day
Lacey Morrison

Trainer

Roy Chillemi
Matthew McGuire
Roy Chillemi
Joanna Hassett
Krystin Allender
Georgie Holt

Roy Chillemi
Garry Dickson
Joanna Hassett
Fred Wieland
Stephen Massingham
Andrew Cameron

Last 10

0160s1211s
1154421146
0071375153
9752422324
6345365111
7052011561
0811485048
3809056171
4653141911
2447114551
5442557625
8337246551

Career
27:12-6-2
42:8-4-5
23:8-3-3
48:7-10-3
39:11-2-5
39:9-6-7
26:9-3-6
56:8-10-3
32:8-3-2
33:7-10-2
39:7-7-3
64:11-12-9

Prize
$224,800
$417,998
$139,427
$245,150
$147,550
$214,225
$211,925
$149,215
$122,225
$175,700
$158,115
$191,175

QLD: 4:20 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:20 pm
NT: 3:50 pm
SA: 3:50 pm
WA: 2:20 pm

W% P%
44%  14%
19%  40%
35% 61%
15%  42%
28% 46%
23%  56%
35% 69%
14%  38%
25% 41%
21%  58%
18%  44%
17%  50%

Bar
9
10
2
12

5
7
1
4
6
8

11
3

Wgt
61
60
59

57.5

56.5

56.5

55.5

54.5

54.5
54
54
54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Townsville | Page 30



www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

12 4. Simply Splashing "ﬂ\

éi " 11. Bold Type 'ﬁ

’“’ 10 2. Dio D'oro "ﬂ\

é 9 1. Love Is Blind "H

l}a 8 10. El Of A Saga “a‘

@;“ ! 6. Let's Go Bobby "H
8 9. Zouvilla "ﬂ\

é 5 5. Inching Closer "H

{,l 4 8. Funky Music "ﬂ‘

B 3 12. El Shaday "ﬁ\

o 2 3. Willygood "U

-
7. Tennessee Boy "H

Rail position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +2m Remainder

L

Race Direction
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~ Y LOVE IS BLIND

i ?E{II, 5 year old brown gelding (male)
BEEY sire Love Conquers All Dam Fouette
Breeder Gainsborough Lodge

Owners Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), ] McDonald, B J McDonald, R J

Schumacher & Mrs N A McDonald
Colours Orange, Yellow H
Race Details
10 of 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m Hcp
10f10 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 1250m HCP
60of9 CAIR Sun29May22 950m HCP
12 of 14 TOWN Fri 20May22 1200m HCP

Track Jockey

Heavy8 S Wilson
Good4 S Wilson
Good4 S Wilson
Good4 S Wilson

1of6  TOWN Sat 12Feb22 1200m HCP Good4 R Shred
k 1
= | oiob'oro

‘j 4 6 year old brown gelding (male)

"4 Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Seeking Attention
Breeder Mrs J S Mackay
Owners Miss B C Dempster, Mrs M V McGuire, R W Fitzgerald, | ) White, B A
Allan, M J Hine, P J Walsh, Mrs S L Yardley, J L Foord, H Foord, C Foord, A A
Whelan, Mrs K B Whelan, J Taylor, S Rigoni, W Moon, L S Bick, K E Knee & J
Freeman
Colours Pink, White Horseshoe, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

1of12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m Hcp Heavy8 J Stanley

1of12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1000m HCP Good4 R Wiggins

40f 7 TOWN Sat 11Dec21 1400m HCP Good4 S Sheargold

40f9  TOWN Sun 21Nov21 1609m AMAT CUP HCP Good3 G Kliese

20of5 TOWNTue 9Nov21  1400m HCP Good4 K Swaffer
EJ wiLLycoop

3 n ,},\ 5 year old bay mare (female)
THIEE sire Reset Dam Willysfilly

Breeder Mr B Hutty

Owners Hedley Racing, T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J McDonald & N A McDonald

Colours Orange, Yellow "H" And Cap

Race Details

12 of 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22 ~ 1200m Hcp
11 of 14 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m HCP
70f14 TOWN Fri 20May22  1200m HCP
1of6  TOWN Mon 18Apr22 1400m HCP
30f8 TOWN Thu 14Apr22 1000m HCP

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Testa Rossa Dam Macsplash
Breeder Mr J a McLean

Owners M Adornetto & Ms P M Curro
Colours Yellow And Light Blue Stars

Race Details

90f12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22
70f12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22
20f7 CAIR Tue7Dec21
40of8 TOWN Sun 21Nov21

CAIR  Sun 310ct21

1200m Hcep

1000m HCP

1250m HCP

1200m AMAT SPRINT
HCP

20f7 1250m HCP

Track Jockey
Heavy8 R Shred
Good4 R Shred
Good4 R Shred
Good4 R Shred
Good4 R Shred

A SIMPLY SPLASHING

Track Jockey
Heavy8 A Thomson
Good4 A Thomson
Good4 N Day
Good3 N Day

Good4 K Swaffer

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $224,800
We&P% 44-74

Trainer Roy Chillemi
Jockey Stephen Wilson 61.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1300m

Career 27:12-6-2 12 Mths 8:4-1-0 1stUp 7:3-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:10-3-2  Soft 5:2-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 8:4-1-0  Dist 16:9-3-1 Track 17:8-3-1  Trk/Dst 10:5-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 9 $9.50 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 3.50L 1:10.88 6 9
590 2 $5 Love s Blind 59.0kg 0.50L 1:13.45 6 7
600 1 $7 Lily Ofthe Glen 54.0kg 295 53.53 8 8
60.0 13$5.50EF Full Recognition 58.0kg 6.90L 1:09.77 4 7
60.0 1 $1.80F Love Is Blind 60.0kg 2.80L 1:09.53 2 2

Trainer Matthew McGuire Barrier 10

Jockey Justin Stanley 60.0kg Prizemoney $417,998

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 19-40

Career 42:8-4-5 12 Mths 10:4-1-0 1stUp 9:2-1-1  2nd Up 8:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-1  Soft 12:2-0-1 Heavy 14:3-2-3

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 13:2-0-2 Track 8:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 10 $9.00 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 0.50L 1:10.88 0 7
580 7  $26 Dio D'oro 58.0kg 0.50L 56.25 9 6
58.5 4 $5Langhro 61.5kg 2.50L 1:24.17 3 4
59.0 4 $5.50 Maquereau 57.5kg 1.20L 1:36.51 5 5
59.5 5 $3.20 Maquereau 56.5kg 1.00L 1:24.37 5 3

Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 2

Jockey Rachel Shred 59.0kg Prizemoney $139,427

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 35-61

Career 23:8-3-3 12 Mths 11:3-0-2 1stUp 3:0-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 3:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:6-0-1  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 6:1-2-1

Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 12:4-3-1 Track 15:6-2-1  Trk/Dst 7:3-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $41.00 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 5.80L 1:10.88 12 12
60.0 14  $31 Tennessee Boy 54.0kg 9.80L 1:22.78 13 13
60.0 4  $11 Full Recognition 58.0kg 4.30L 1:09.77 13 14
590 5 $5 Willygood 59.0kg 0.20L 1:23.13 6 6
58.5 4 $19 The Egyptian 60.0kg 1.70L 56.53 77

Trainer Joanna Hassett Barrier 12

Jockey Amanda Thomson 57.5kg Prizemoney $245,150

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 15-42

Career 48:7-10-3 12 Mths 12:0-4-2 1stUp 7:2-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:7-7-3  Soft 11:0-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 20:2-6-2 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 12 $26.00 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 3.40L 1:10.88 11 1u
57.5 10  $41 Dio D'oro 58.0kg 1.70L 56.25 2 12
585 5 $7 Inching Closer 56.0kg 0.75L 1:14.12 7 7
570 5 $6 Only Wanna Sing 64.0kg 4.20L 1:09.12 8 8
59.0 1 $2.90F Inching Closer 54.0kg 1.25L 1:14.6 6 5
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> [ INCHING CLOSER
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Akeed Mofeed Dam Insurgent
Breeder Goldin Australia Pty Ltd
Owners V Jeffrey & Miss K R Allender
Colours Purple, Grey Vee, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m Hcp Heavy8 P Romeo
30f10 CAIR Mon 13Jun22 1250m HCP Good4 G Kliese
40f 14 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m HCP Good4 P Romeo
50f6  CAIR Mon 16May22 1400m HCP Heavy8 M Potgieter
30f10 MOUNFri 29Apr22  1200m HCP Good4 P Romeo
i 1
¥ [ LET'S GO BOBBY

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Mahisara Dam Te Akau Bel

Breeder Glen Avon Lodge

Owners T G Lines

Colours White, Red And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

)

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 TOWNTue5Jul22  1200m Hep Heavy8 A Layt
10 of 12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22  1000m HCP Good4 A Layt
20f6  TOWN Tue 22Feb22 1400m HCP Good4 N Day
11 0of 11 DOOMSat 12Feb22  1350m F&M NMW Soft5 J Orman
1of6 TOWN Sat22Jan22  1200m HCP Good4 N Day

-15';}- [EA TENNESSEE BOY

'} 4year old brown gelding (male)

SRR Sire Spill the Beans Dam Tennessee Red
Breeder Aquis Farm
Owners Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), J R Marriott, C A Jorgensen, J
McDonald, B J McDonald & Mrs N A McDonald
Colours Orange, Yellow H
Race Details Track Jockey
11 0f 12 TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m Hcp Heavy8 W D'avila
80of 13 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1400m HCP Good4 S Wilson

1of 14
lof6
40f6

TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m HCP
CAIR Mon 16May22 1400m HCP
TOWN Mon 18Apr22 1400m HCP

Good4 S Wilson
Heavy8 S Wilson
Good4 S Wilson

e
2 EJ Funky music
7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
. % Sire Your Song Dam Siphon
Breeder Millenium Thoroughbreds
Owners | L McIntosh, Mrs C G Dickson & M J Fusco
Colours Yellow, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

30f12 TOWNTue5Jul22  1200m Hcp
80f12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1000m HCP
10 of 14 TOWN Tue 31May22 1400m HCP
9o0f14 TOWN Fri 20May22  1200m HCP
11 of 11 TOWN Fri 6May22 ~ 1000m HCP

Track Jockey
Heavy8 N Thomas
Good4 N Thomas
Good4 N Thomas
Good4 A Thomson
Good4 A Thomson

Trainer Krystin Allender
Jockey Pietro Romeo 56.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1460m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $147,550
W&P% 28-46

Career 39:11-2-5 12 Mths 10:3-0-2 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:2-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 29:9-1-4  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 7:4-0-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5 $7.50 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 2.90L 1:10.88 5 5
565 8 $5 Love Is Blind 59.0kg 1.25L 1:13.45 8 8
56.5 12 $10 Tennessee Boy 54.0kg 1.20L 1:22.78 5 5
5.0 3 $4Tennessee Boy 54.0kg 230 1:26.02 6 6
61.5 4  $5Battle Cry 58.0kg 0.50L 1:11.11 9 9

Trainer Georgie Holt Barrier 7

Jockey Adrian Layt 56.5kg Prizemoney $214,225

Win Range 1000m - 1690m

W&P% 23-56

Career 39:9-6-7 12 Mths 12:5-1-2 1stUp 7:2-0-3  2nd Up 6:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:6-4-6  Soft 10:3-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 8:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $14.00 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 3.10L 1:10.88 1 1
570 8  $15 Dio D'oro 58.0kg 3.70L 56.25 5
58.0 6 $2.05F Bullion Wolf 62.0kg 0.40L 1:22.52 1 1
585 9  $14 The Lioness 55.5kg 12151 1:20.82 2 2
56.5 3 $1.55F Let's Go Bobby 56.5kg 2.00L 1:10.5 22

Trainer Roy Chillemi Barrier 1

Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 55.5kg Prizemoney $211,925

Win Range 1000m - 1400m

W&P% 35-69

Career 26:9-3-6 12 Mths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:5-2-3  Soft 8:3-1-2 Heavy 2:1-0-1

Jockey 11:7-2-1  Dist 7:3-0-2 Track 16:6-1-5  Trk/Dst 4:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $5.00 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 4.50L 1:10.88 3 3
56.0 3 $4.80 So You Dream 55.5kg 5.60L 1:22.49 1 9
540 7 $8.50 Tennessee Boy 54.0kg 0.20L 1:22.78 6 4
540 4 $5Tennessee Boy 54.0kg 1.25L 1:26.02 2 2
540 2 $8 Willygood 59.0kg 2.50L 1:23.13 1 2

Trainer Garry Dickson Barrier 4

Jockey Nathan Thomas 54.5kg Prizemoney $149,215

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 14-38

Career 56:8-10-3 12 Mths 14:2-2-1 1stUp 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 44:6-7-2  Soft 11:2-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 10:1-1-1  Dist 18:4-3-1 Track 30:5-4-1  Trk/Dst 12:2-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 4 $13.00 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 0.60L 1:10.88 7 6
545 2 $101 Dio D'oro 58.0kg 1.90L 56.25 7 7
550 4  $61 Tennessee Boy 54.0kg 7.00L 1:22.78 8§ 11
55.5 8  $31 Full Recognition 58.0kg 4.70L 1:09.77 1 12
56.5 6  $31 The Egyptian 62.0kg 6.40L 55.82 4 4
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E] zouviLLA

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Zoustar Dam Villa Bled
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners M N Waters & Mrs K C Waters

Colours White, Royal Blue Sleeves And Sash, White Cap

Race Details

40f 12
60of 12
3of7
1of6
4of 5

7%

TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m Hcp
TOWN Thu 16Jun22  1000m HCP
TOWN Sat 11Dec21  1400m HCP
CAIR  Tue 23Nov21 1400m HCP
TOWN Tue 9Nov21  1400m HCP

EL OF A SAGA

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Real Saga Dam El of a Time

Breeder Tipuana Farms

Track Jockey
Heavy8 C Collis
Good4 C Collis
Good4 K Swaffer
Good4 K Swaffer
Good4 C Whiteley

Owners F J Wieland, Ms O C Wieland & Mrs L M Wieland
Colours Royal Blue, White Sash, Stars Sleeves

Race Details

20f12
40f 10
40of 6
70f 10
10of9

:}_,E{M

| 6 year old bay gelding (male)
" Sire Written Tycoon Dam Legcut

i

TOWN Tue 5Jul22 ~ 1200m Hep
CAIR Mon 13Jun22 1250m HCP
CAIR Mon 16May22 1400m HCP
MOUNFri 29Apr22  1200m HCP

TOWN Fri 25Mar22  1200m CL6-SW

18§ BOLD TYPE

Breeder Mr T Martin

Track Jockey
Heavy8 | Teh

Good4 A Thompson
Heavy8 R Wiggins
Good4 S Sheargold
Good4 R Wiggins

Owners TW Hedley, T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J McDonald & Mrs N A

McDonald
Colours Orange, Yellow H

Race Details

50f12
4 of 12
40f9
20f11
50f7

&

TOWN Tue 5Jul22  1200m Hcp
TOWN Thu 16Jun22  1000m HCP
CAIR  Sun 29May22 950m HCP
TOWN Fri 6May22 ~ 1000m HCP
CAIR  Fri10Sep21  950m HCP

EL SHADAY

8 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Pins Dam Celebrate
Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

Track Jockey
Heavy8 N Day
Good4 N Day
Good4 N Day
Good4 N Day
Soft6  C Whiteley

Owners W J Bain, Mrs L M Bain, Miss B Bain & Mrs T Bain
Colours Royal Blue, White Shamrock, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
80f12 TOWNTue5ul22  1200m Hcp
30f 12 TOWN Thu 16Jun22 1000m HCP

30f9
7of1l
20f8

CAIR  Sun 29May22 950m HCP
TOWN Fri 6May22  1000m HCP
TOWN Thu 14Apr22  1000m HCP

Track Jockey
Heavy8 L Morrison
Good4 L Morrison
Good4 L Morrison
Good4 S Tomlinson
Good4 L Morrison

Trainer Joanna Hassett
Jockey Cody Collis 54.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1609m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $122,225
W&P% 25-41

Career 32:8-3-2 12 Mths 13:5-0-1 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 27:7-2-2  Soft 41-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 15:4-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 6 $15.00 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 1.40L 1:10.88 8 8
545 11  $61 Dio D'oro 58.0kg 1.20L 56.25 10 11
545 5 $5Langhro 61.5kg 0.70L 1:24.17 2 2
58.5 3 $4.60 Zouvilla 58.5kg 0.10L 1:24.74 4 4
540 1 $3.80 Maquereau 56.5kg 2.50L 1:24.37 4 5

Trainer Fred Wieland Barrier 8

Jockey Isabella Teh 54.0kg Prizemoney $175,700

Win Range 950m - 1300m

W&P% 21-58

Career 33:7-10-2 12 Mths 12:4-3-0 1st Up 5:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 17:2-7-1  Soft 11:3-3-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 19:5-4-2 Track 14:2-5-2  Trk/Dst 8:1-2-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $10.00 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 0.50L 1:10.88 2 2
540 5 $9 Love Is Blind 59.0kg 1.35L 1:13.45 4 4
55.5 2 $2.80F Tennessee Boy 54.0kg 2.10L 1:26.02 1 1
58.0 3 $3.40F Battle Cry 58.0kg 2.75L 1:11.11 8 7
57.0 2 $2.15F EI Of A Saga 57.0kg 0.30L 1:10.34 5 6

Trainer Stephen Massingham Barrier 11

Jockey Nathan Day 54.0kg Prizemoney $158,115

Win Range 950m - 1250m W&P% 18-44

Career 39:7-7-3 12 Mths 8:0-2-0  1st Up 10:2-3-2  2nd Up 9:3-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-6-2  Soft 11:3-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 4:3-0-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $12.00 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 2.70L 1:10.88 9 10
540 4 $5.50 Dio D'oro 58.0kg 0.90L 56.25 2 2
54.5 4 $3.20F Lily Ofthe Glen 54.0kg 1.25L 53.53 7 6
545 2 $12 The Egyptian 62.0kg 2.50L 55.82 6 6
54.0  5$3.60EF Space Time 56.0kg 1.70L 54.65 4 6

Trainer Andrew Cameron Barrier 3

Jockey Lacey Morrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $191,175

Win Range 950m - 1400m W&P% 17-50

Career 64:11-12-9 12 Mths 14:1-2-2 1stUp 9:1-1-2  2nd Up 6:2-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 50:8-9-7  Soft 10:2-2-1 Heavy 4:1-1-1

Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 9:1-2-1 Track 24:2-6-4  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $4.80 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 3.30L 1:10.88 4 4
540 5 $5 Dio D'oro 58.0kg 0.60L 56.25 4
540 5 $6.50 Lily Ofthe Glen 54.0kg 0.85L 53.53 32
545 9  $15 The Egyptian 62.0kg 4401 55.82 5 2
54.0 2 $5.50 The Egyptian 60.0kg 0.20L 56.53 2 3
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